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NAIA/Juco Invitational - 1/25/2025

Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
 

Women 60 Meter Dash
Final - Sections against time

Meet: 7.35 M Maimuna Jallow1/25/2025
Facility: 7.18 F Alexis Brown3/9/2024

NAIA (A): 7.56
NAIA (B): 7.65

NJCAA: 7.74
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyJallow, Maimuna1 7.35M  10
Colby CCAfrifa, Anita2 7.38   8
St. Mary (KaRaney, Gretchen3 7.65   6
CoffeyvilleFarmer, Royanah4 7.68   5
Barton CountAustin, Kayda5 7.68   4
Highland CCWashington, Shanteria6 7.74   3
Barton CountUlett, Asharria7 7.75   2
Colby CCBoakye, Beatrice8 7.78   1
Texas WesleyWilliams, Jaelynn9 7.80
Park U.Charles, Mya10 7.80
LangstonClifton, Eden11 7.81
Barton CountWilliams, Takelia12 7.81
Colby CCAwudi, Felicia13 7.81
Highland CCLewis, Alexia14 7.81
Garden CitySanders, Mekhila15 7.84
Park U.Birmingham, Shelby16 7.84
Fort Scott CChambers, Crystal17 7.85
Fort Scott CWilliams, Samarrah18 7.87
St. Mary (KaCole, Keiyah19 7.87
FriendsRidge, Tiyna20 7.87
EvangelWeimer, Delaney21 7.88
EvangelLilly, Morgan22 7.89
MidAmerica NSolir, Daizy23 7.90
Texas WesleyWildy, Kayla24 7.91
Barton CountGould, Kamya25 7.92
Highland CCErvin, Jamari26 7.95
Fort Scott CPiper, Jayden27 7.95
Fort Scott COdonkor, Ivana28 7.96
Park U.Sherman, Alexandria29 7.97
McPhersonJohnson, Zakeriah30 7.98
LangstonHill, Ky'Leah31 7.98
EvangelCollins, Taylor32 7.98
Texas WesleyPaul, Abria33 8.00
Fort Scott CMckinney, Reagan34 8.02
OttawaWeems, Jordyn35 8.02
FriendsHill, Rhianna36 8.03
Park U.Curtis, Rosjai37 8.04
Harris-StoweRobinson, Alicia38 8.05
Oklahoma CitSmith, Shawna39 8.06
Highland CCFelix, Jola40 8.07
SouthwesternBurns, Carissa41 8.08

Highland CCBrown, Victoria42 8.11
Okla. PanhanPerez, Ashlynn43 8.13
Pratt CCTaleb, Bravynn44 8.18
OttawaSam, Aba45 8.18
FriendsSheppard, Aneesa46 8.21
MidAmerica NNicholson, Janiah47 8.22
Park U.Mand, Hannah48 8.22
Hutchinson CCox, Taniyah49 8.27
Texas WesleyWashington, Trinity50 8.31
CoffeyvilleFleming, Frankajha51 8.31
Harris-StoweLong, Shamari52 8.32
FriendsThompson, Haidyn52 8.32
Texas WesleyBocage, Malajia54 8.32
LangstonAmida, Irakoze55 8.33
SouthwesternEckert, Abigail56 8.34
Park U.Hayden, Adison57 8.34
FriendsCrespo, Valeria58 8.35
Texas WesleyConner, Kenna59 8.35
SouthwesternTrekell, Keyana60 8.36
FriendsPadulles, Irian61 8.36
Park U.McIntyre, Dawn62 8.42
Missouri BapHansen, Julianne63 8.42
FriendsNeymour, Tiara64 8.48
Oklahoma CitRoy, Tabytha65 8.48
Cowley ColleSingleton, Karma66 8.50
Hutchinson CBrooks, Sierra67 8.50
Okla. PanhanBowens, Akia68 8.51
Okla. PanhanReyna-Mata, Paizlie69 8.61
St. Mary (KaMogene, Misty70 8.65
Nelson UniveSantos, Safyra71 8.81
FriendsBradsher, Amani72 8.85
Nelson UniveJohnson, Khloe73 8.92
Colby CCGillham, Isabelle74 8.94
FriendsPerez, Jada75 8.98
OttawaMiranda, Madison76 9.08
Cloud CountyDavis, Chenessa77 9.13
John BrownBasye, Nicole78 9.28
Science & ArMutara, Tanyaradzwa79 9.36
GracelandFulgencio, Ambar--- FS
FriendsWalton, Anya--- DNS
FriendsMillan, Gabriela--- DNS
Garden CityAkesson, Smilla--- DNS
Allen CCMoten, RaNayla--- DNS
McPhersonHolder, Niobe--- DNS
HesstonNehring, Corey--- DNS
Missouri BapHogan, Perri--- DNS
Garden CityHernandez, Jaylene--- DNS
Central BaptBressler, Alana--- DNS
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
 

Women 200 Meter Dash
Meet: 24.39 M Maimuna Jallow1/25/2025

Facility: 23.32 F Alexis Brown3/9/2024
NAIA (A): 24.65
NAIA (B): 24.83

NJCAA: 24.91
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyJallow, Maimuna1 24.39M  10
Barton CountSmith, Keliza2 24.40   8
Allen CCAladeloye, Adetutu3 24.57   6
Allen CCMoten, RaNayla4 25.22   5
CoffeyvilleFarmer, Royanah5 25.26   4
Barton CountAustin, Kayda6 25.26   3
Fort Scott CCato, Dayjoniqe7 25.30   2
Fort Scott CPiper, Jayden8 25.44   1
Fort Scott COdonkor, Ivana9 25.48
St. Mary (KaRaney, Gretchen10 25.54
Barton CountSpigner, Kennidra11 25.71
St. Mary (KaCooper, Deslyne12 25.78
Garden CitySanders, Mekhila13 25.90
Colby CCBoakye, Beatrice14 25.99
Barton CountWilliams, Takelia14 25.99
LangstonClifton, Eden16 26.03
St. Mary (KaCole, Keiyah17 26.06
EvangelNold, Autumn18 26.11
EvangelParker, Alivia19 26.13
Fort Scott CMosley, Kennedy20 26.20
SouthwesternHill, Kyah21 26.22
Texas WesleyWildy, Kayla22 26.25
Highland CCLewis, Alexia23 26.38
SouthwesternBurns, Carissa24 26.40
Oklahoma CitPerez, Vanessa25 26.43
MidAmerica NSolir, Daizy26 26.45
EvangelLilly, Morgan27 26.46
LangstonHill, Ky'Leah28 26.46
Park U.Sherman, Alexandria29 26.48
EvangelCollins, Taylor30 26.52
Harris-StoweRobinson, Alicia31 26.68
McPhersonJohnson, Zakeriah32 26.73
Hutchinson CDawes, Azariah33 26.74
FriendsHill, Rhianna34 26.95
Oklahoma CitSmith, Shawna35 26.98
SouthwesternHanna, Meliah36 27.09
FriendsVagher, Naomi37 27.11
CoffeyvilleFleming, Frankajha38 27.14
Barton CountGould, Kamya39 27.15
Pratt CCTaleb, Bravynn40 27.18
Okla. PanhanMarsh, Zoe41 27.20
Park U.Sweeting, Shanai42 27.25

Texas WesleyPaul, Abria43 27.41
Haskell IndiBenally, Aysa44 27.44
Missouri BapHansen, Julianne45 27.46
Highland CCBrown, Victoria46 27.48
Okla. PanhanPerez, Ashlynn47 27.49
FriendsCrespo, Valeria48 27.52
EvangelFlood, Jayleign49 27.62
Texas WesleyWashington, Trinity50 27.62
MidAmerica NGriffin, Joslyn51 27.69
John BrownMorton, Emma52 27.74
LangstonGarcia, Ay'ana53 27.82
FriendsThompson, Haidyn54 27.82
Cowley ColleKnight, Grace55 27.89
Friendsdel Valle, Gema56 27.90
Colby CCTharp, Ashley57 27.95
Hutchinson CCox, Taniyah58 27.96
OttawaMastin, Arianna59 28.06
MidAmerica NGere, Alex60 28.06
CotteyHayduk, Hannah61 28.11
SouthwesternTrekell, Keyana62 28.14
TaborChristensen, Chloe63 28.30
Okla. PanhanReyna-Mata, Paizlie64 28.45
Harris-StoweLong, Shamari65 28.46
OttawaHiracheta, Peyton66 28.47
FriendsJohnson, Genesis67 28.54
Oklahoma CitRoy, Tabytha68 28.66
MidAmerica NWard, Allisa69 28.77
Cowley ColleBilhimer, Mahalee70 28.78
SouthwesternSantana, Jaylee71 28.83
Cloud CountyCure, Maeva72 28.87
OttawaWhiteaker, Kayla73 29.28
GracelandGlover, Vashansti74 29.55
FriendsMolenberg, Fien75 30.28
CoffeyvilleBlake, Dhakiya--- DNF
CoffeyvilleWilliams, Tierra--- DNF
CoffeyvillePemberton, Amalinally--- DNF
CotteyJohnson, Joliette--- DNS
Cloud CountyNuhu, Rafiatu--- DNS
Central BaptBressler, Alana--- DNS
Cowley ColleSt. Clair, Riannon--- DNS
Cloud CountyGoesl, Nele--- DNS
Highland CCWashington, Shanteria--- DNS
Cowley ColleBrito-Hernandez, Dayanna--- DNS
Hutchinson CWilliams-Dominque, Kemisha--- DNS
Highland CCFelix, Jola--- DNS
McPhersonHolder, Niobe--- DNS
Fort Scott CWilliams, Samarrah--- DNS
Park U.Birmingham, Shelby--- DNS
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Women 400 Meter Dash
1½ -Turn Stagger

Meet: 55.48 M Rafiatu Nuhu1/25/2025
Facility: 52.34 F Carly Muscaro3/12/2016

NAIA (A): 56.45
NAIA (B): 57.49

NJCAA: 57.47
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyNuhu, Rafiatu1 55.48M  10
CoffeyvillePemberton, Amalinally2 57.78   8
CoffeyvilleWilliams, Tierra3 57.93   6
St. Mary (KaCrabtree, Hope4 58.42   5
St. Mary (KaRaney, Gretchen5 58.45   4
Barton CountClaiborne, Kialia6 58.60   3
Oklahoma CitPerez, Vanessa7 58.60   2
CoffeyvilleBlake, Dhakiya8 58.64   1
CoffeyvilleKelser, Ja'Kheria9 59.05
St. Mary (KaCooper, Deslyne10 59.35
Okla. PanhanClay, Jamiah11 1:00.12
OttawaWeems, Jordyn12 1:00.33
Barton CountWalker, Alexia13 1:00.34
Texas WesleyGordon, Lasharia14 1:00.41
Fort Scott CJamerson, Jakouria15 1:00.55
MidAmerica NNicholson, Janiah16 1:01.23
St. Mary (KaDuTeil, Jane17 1:02.21
SouthwesternHill, Kyah18 1:02.24
Park U.Hayden, Adison19 1:02.25
LangstonAmida, Irakoze20 1:02.65
Fort Scott CMonell, Marcy21 1:02.66
Texas WesleyClariett, Aniyah22 1:02.75
EvangelWiles, Liberty23 1:02.76
Friendsdel Valle, Gema24 1:03.03
LangstonGarcia, Ay'ana25 1:03.13
CotteyHayduk, Hannah26 1:03.24
McPhersonWilliams, Charity27 1:03.31
Park U.Klamm, Faith28 1:03.33
EvangelFlood, Jayleign29 1:03.54
TaborChristensen, Chloe30 1:03.66
Fort Hays Tecoombs, mikela31 1:03.75
Cowley ColleKnight, Grace32 1:03.79
John BrownMorton, Emma33 1:03.93
Highland CCMaglorie, Kamia34 1:04.20
FriendsVagher, Naomi35 1:04.52
Park U.Klamm, Hope36 1:04.95
FriendsJohnson, Genesis37 1:04.97
MidAmerica NEdwards, Hannah38 1:05.11
Colby CCTharp, Ashley39 1:05.50
Cowley ColleBilhimer, Mahalee40 1:05.53
Texas WesleyBlanch, Madison41 1:06.05

SouthwesternMiller, Camryn42 1:06.14
Cloud CountyRumback, Jaelyn43 1:06.36
MidAmerica NWetterstrom, Kirsten44 1:06.68
FriendsMolenberg, Fien45 1:07.35
TaborSelzer, Adrienne46 1:07.56
CotteyMick, Jessie47 1:07.59
FriendsMyers, Madeliene48 1:09.45
Haskell IndiMike, Bailey49 1:09.56
Haskell IndiLasley, Neena50 1:10.53
Allen CCBeckham, Charity--- DNS
SouthwesternBarnett, Ashtynn--- DNS
EvangelMorris, Sandalyn--- DNS
SouthwesternSantana, Jaylee--- DNS
Highland CCDemming, J'Nya--- DNS
SouthwesternTrekell, Keyana--- DNS

 
Women 600 Meter Run
2-Turn Stagger

Meet: 1:34.89 M Autumn Nold1/25/2025
Facility: 1:19.66 F Luisarys Toledo2/26/2023

NAIA (A): 1:34.57
NAIA (B): 1:36.68

NJCAA: 1:38.94
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
EvangelNold, Autumn1 1:34.89M  10

45.993 (45.993) 1:34.890 (48.898)

Barton CountFox, Natasha2 1:37.40   8
46.481 (46.481) 1:37.391 (50.911)

Barton CountMcPherson, Narissa3 1:38.36   6
46.526 (46.526) 1:38.353 (51.827)

Fort Scott CSquire, Emmanuella4 1:40.15   5
46.960 (46.960) 1:40.150 (53.190)

MidAmerica NGere, Alex5 1:40.20   4
46.565 (46.565) 1:40.200 (53.635)

Cloud CountyPannu, Nanhi6 1:41.75   3
50.161 (50.161) 1:41.744 (51.584)

Okla. PanhanKemp, Breyanna7 1:42.22   2
47.756 (47.756) 1:42.214 (54.458)

Okla. PanhanJones, Ki'Anna8 1:43.89   1
50.596 (50.596) 1:43.889 (53.294)

Allen CCBeckham, Charity9 1:44.37
50.778 (50.778) 1:44.364 (53.587)

MidAmerica NGriffin, Joslyn10 1:45.93
44.479 (44.479) 1:45.929 (1:01.450)

CotteyJohnson, Joliette11 1:47.65
49.819 (49.819) 1:47.643 (57.824)

Cloud CountyMathilda, Joella12 1:48.02
51.312 (51.312) 1:48.017 (56.705)

MidAmerica NWard, Allisa13 1:48.07
49.163 (49.163) 1:48.068 (58.906)
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Finals ...   (Women 600 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals
OttawaCampbell, Jah-Nisha14 1:49.36

50.136 (50.136) 1:49.351 (59.215)

CotteyFabey, Mikaela15 1:51.76
52.205 (52.205) 1:51.758 (59.553)

Allen CCZuniga, Marilena16 1:51.79
49.383 (49.383) 1:51.788 (1:02.405)

Park U.Pearson, Destiny17 1:52.81
52.304 (52.304) 1:52.806 (1:00.502)

OttawaMastin, Arianna18 1:53.33
51.238 (51.238) 1:53.326 (1:02.089)

CotteyMick, Jessie19 1:54.04
48.812 (48.812) 1:54.038 (1:05.227)

OttawaVil, Anaya20 1:54.16
53.737 (53.737) 1:54.157 (1:00.420)

TaborAllison, Daysha21 1:55.48
52.929 (52.929) 1:55.479 (1:02.550)

John BrownFoster, Hannah22 1:56.68
53.800 (53.800) 1:56.676 (1:02.877)

Nelson UniveTrantham, Olyvia23 1:57.23
55.503 (55.503) 1:57.221 (1:01.719)

Nelson UnivePuente, Robyn24 1:59.75
51.419 (51.419) 1:59.745 (1:08.327)

John BrownHawk, Hannah25 2:07.99
1:00.858 (1:00.858) 2:07.990 (1:07.133)

Cowley ColleBrito-Hernandez, Dayanna--- DNS
Wayland BaptJackson, Jazmine--- DNS
TaborJohnson, Allison--- DNS

 
Women 800 Meter Run
Double-waterfall, 1-Turn Stagger, 2 2/3 Laps

Meet: 2:10.80 M Nontokozo Ncube1/25/2025
Facility: 2:04.04 F Alison Andrews-Paul3/11/2022

NAIA (A): 2:15.00
NAIA (B): 2:17.50

NJCAA: 2:22.27
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyNcube, Nontokozo1 2:10.80M  10

32.099 (32.099) 1:22.239 (50.141) 2:10.799 (48.560)

Barton CountWalters, Shone2 2:12.85   8
31.800 (31.800) 1:22.167 (50.368) 2:12.841 (50.674)

Cloud CountyAnchike, N Vanee3 2:13.93   6
32.184 (32.184) 1:21.987 (49.804) 2:13.926 (51.940)

Cloud CountyKotambe, Amanda4 2:22.03   5
32.681 (32.681) 1:26.564 (53.883) 2:22.028 (55.465)

Oklahoma CitCabrera, Florencia5 2:22.28   4
32.180 (32.180) 1:24.396 (52.217) 2:22.275 (57.879)

John BrownKeys, Anna6 2:24.11   3
33.626 (33.626) 1:26.784 (53.159) 2:24.105 (57.321)
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Oklahoma CitSpiller, Isabelle7 2:24.80   2

33.437 (33.437) 1:28.384 (54.947) 2:24.800 (56.417)

Barton CountJackson, Alissandra8 2:28.59   1
33.187 (33.187) 1:29.792 (56.605) 2:28.589 (58.797)

OttawaPerry, JayOnna9 2:29.03
35.283 (35.283) 1:32.347 (57.064) 2:29.024 (56.677)

MidAmerica NReyes, Casandra10 2:30.47
35.236 (35.236) 1:32.624 (57.389) 2:30.463 (57.840)

John BrownDuncan, Mikey11 2:31.86
33.877 (33.877) 1:28.991 (55.114) 2:31.854 (1:02.864)

TaborArnold, Kylie12 2:31.94
35.653 (35.653) 1:32.873 (57.220) 2:31.933 (59.061)

Butler CCJohnson, La Tanya13 2:32.42
34.525 (34.525) 1:32.423 (57.898) 2:32.413 (59.991)

Hutchinson CKirven, Rio14 2:33.57
35.367 (35.367) 1:34.187 (58.820) 2:33.569 (59.383)

Highland CCWallace, Alyana15 2:33.81
33.902 (33.902) 1:34.527 (1:00.626) 2:33.809 (59.282)

TaborTurner, Lauryn16 2:34.51
36.159 (36.159) 1:34.377 (58.219) 2:34.510 (1:00.134)

FriendsLee, Grace17 2:37.94
36.874 (36.874) 1:36.538 (59.664) 2:37.933 (1:01.395)

Texas WesleyBlanch, Madison18 2:38.04
36.305 (36.305) 1:37.917 (1:01.612) 2:38.032 (1:00.115)

MidAmerica NMcClung, Josephine19 2:38.33
37.172 (37.172) 1:41.833 (1:04.661) 2:38.330 (56.497)

FriendsCribley, Hannah20 2:38.35
37.813 (37.813) 1:39.516 (1:01.704) 2:38.345 (58.829)

FriendsRoberson, Hailey21 2:40.02
37.622 (37.622) 1:41.281 (1:03.659) 2:40.017 (58.737)

FriendsChoriego, Rebekah22 2:40.78
39.452 (39.452) 1:42.585 (1:03.134) 2:40.778 (58.194)

Butler CCCasas, Jennifer23 2:41.50
36.753 (36.753) 1:40.747 (1:03.994) 2:41.497 (1:00.750)

Nelson UniveTrantham, Olyvia24 2:45.02
38.121 (38.121) 1:42.451 (1:04.330) 2:45.013 (1:02.562)

TaborGardner, Sydnee25 2:47.37
36.363 (36.363) 1:37.928 (1:01.565) 2:47.365 (1:09.437)

John BrownFoster, Hannah26 2:52.64
36.453 (36.453) 1:47.768 (1:11.315) 2:52.634 (1:04.867)

SouthwesternPeterson, Lauryn27 2:57.32
40.342 (40.342) 1:48.029 (1:07.687) 2:57.317 (1:09.288)

Central BaptDavis, Bay28 3:10.71
38.875 (38.875) 1:50.436 (1:11.561) 3:10.702 (1:20.266)

John BrownHawk, Hannah29 3:14.27
42.903 (42.903) 1:56.678 (1:13.776) 3:14.270 (1:17.592)

TaborHickock, Autumn--- DNS
Cloud CountyAngaamchaab, Mercy--- DNS
Missouri BapWard, Angela--- DNS
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John BrownMorton, Emma--- DNS
Highland CCReyes, Annabel--- DNS

 
Women 1000 Meter Run
Double-waterfall, 1½ -Turn Stagger

Meet: 2:57.96 M Madalenn Fee1/25/2025
Facility: 2:57.96 F Madalenn Fee1/25/2025

NAIA (A): 2:56.50
NAIA (B): 3:00.00

NJCAA: 3:08.26
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
CotteyFee, Madalenn1 2:57.96M  10

16.297 (16.297) 1:08.626 (52.329) 2:03.531 (54.905)

2:57.955 (54.424)

Missouri BapDuncan, Mia2 3:00.53   8
15.520 (15.520) 1:11.397 (55.877) 2:08.267 (56.871)

3:00.527 (52.260)

EvangelAdams, Skylar3 3:07.88   6
17.461 (17.461) 1:11.702 (54.242) 2:10.338 (58.637)

3:07.873 (57.535)

Hutchinson CGrantham, Abigail4 3:08.57   5
15.655 (15.655) 1:11.511 (55.857) 2:08.819 (57.309)

3:08.563 (59.744)

EvangelHarris, Emily5 3:08.82   4
17.932 (17.932) 1:12.382 (54.450) 2:10.593 (58.212)

3:08.812 (58.219)

Hutchinson CLemaster, Ava6 3:18.07   3
17.527 (17.527) 1:12.065 (54.538) 2:14.267 (1:02.202)

3:18.062 (1:03.795)

Missouri BapWhorton, Julia7 3:22.17   2
15.993 (15.993) 1:14.599 (58.606) 2:17.342 (1:02.744)

3:22.170 (1:04.829)

Missouri BapBurgan, Elizabeth8 3:27.15   1
18.830 (18.830) 1:18.440 (59.610) 2:25.030 (1:06.590)

3:27.142 (1:02.112)

CotteyFabey, Mikaela9 3:40.80
19.313 (19.313) 1:23.056 (1:03.744) 2:32.800 (1:09.744)

3:40.793 (1:07.994)

CotteySoukup, Kate--- DNS
Hutchinson CKirven, Rio--- DNS



Midwest Timing & Results - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:13 PM  1/28/2025  Page 7
NAIA/Juco Invitational - 1/25/2025

Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
 

Women 1 Mile Run
Double-waterfall, 1½ -Turn Stagger, 5 1/3 Laps

Meet: 5:10.19 M Rosemary Arthur1/25/2025
Facility: 4:35.48 F Emily Oren3/12/2016

NAIA (A): 5:00.00
NAIA (B): 5:06.00

NJCAA: 5:13.79
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Colby CCArthur, Rosemary1 5:10.19M  10

17.75 (17.75) 1:18.68 (1:00.93) 2:18.17 (59.49)

3:18.61 (1:00.44) 4:15.85 (57.24) 5:10.183 (54.34)

Oklahoma CitPena, Erika2 5:11.86   8
19.13 (19.13) 1:17.62 (58.49) 2:18.57 (1:00.95)

3:17.74 (59.17) 4:15.76 (58.02) 5:11.851 (56.10)

Crowder CCJebet, Videlma3 5:15.33   6
20.81 (20.81) 1:19.59 (58.78) 2:19.55 (59.96)

3:18.93 (59.38) 4:18.07 (59.14) 5:15.326 (57.26)

Cloud CountyKotambe, Amanda4 5:16.86   5
20.52 (20.52) 1:20.11 (59.59) 2:19.63 (59.52)

3:18.69 (59.06) 4:17.65 (58.96) 5:16.854 (59.21)

Oklahoma CitSpiller, Isabelle5 5:17.48   4
17.26 (17.26) 1:19.94 (1:02.68) 2:20.14 (1:00.20)

3:20.19 (1:00.05) 4:19.66 (59.47) 5:17.471 (57.82)

John BrownKeys, Anna6 5:18.61   3
18.00 (18.00) 1:19.41 (1:01.41) 2:19.92 (1:00.51)

3:19.44 (59.52) 4:18.66 (59.22) 5:18.606 (59.95)

Butler CCHernandez, Elizabeth7 5:20.62   2
20.91 (20.91) 1:19.69 (58.78) 2:20.03 (1:00.34)

3:19.78 (59.75) 4:19.39 (59.61) 5:20.612 (1:01.23)

TaborZimmerman, Sonya8 5:21.86   1
21.07 (21.07) 1:20.95 (59.88) 2:19.80 (58.85)

3:21.20 (1:01.40) 4:21.46 (1:00.26) 5:21.852 (1:00.40)

TaborMaxfield, Julianna9 5:22.57
21.48 (21.48) 1:21.66 (1:00.18) 2:19.81 (58.15)

3:22.03 (1:02.22) 4:24.48 (1:02.45) 5:22.564 (58.09)

Haskell IndiBitsilly, Nina10 5:23.28
20.71 (20.71) 1:22.29 (1:01.58) 2:34.87 (1:12.58)

3:57.69 (1:22.82) 5:20.46 (1:22.77) 5:23.278 (2.82)

Garden CityHarvey-McKean, Reid11 5:23.72
19.188 (19.188) 1:20.35 (1:01.17) 2:20.39 (1:00.04)

3:21.02 (1:00.63) 4:23.83 (1:02.81) 5:23.714 (59.89)

Wayland BaptFelipe Delgado, Inmaculada12 5:27.62
21.14 (21.14) 1:23.516 (1:02.39) 2:24.58 (1:01.06)

3:27.09 (1:02.51) 4:29.95 (1:02.86) 5:27.620 (57.68)

EvangelMcGregor, Adriana13 5:28.58
21.166 (21.166) 1:20.62 (59.46) 2:20.96 (1:00.34)

3:22.88 (1:01.92) 4:26.92 (1:04.04) 5:28.579 (1:01.66)

Finals ...   (Women 1 Mile Run)
    SchoolName Finals

MidAmerica NMeili, Isabella14 5:30.15
17.35 (17.35) 1:20.86 (1:03.51) 2:22.54 (1:01.68)

3:25.23 (1:02.69) 4:29.18 (1:03.95) 5:30.146 (1:00.97)

TaborSelzer, Adrienne15 5:30.86
17.77 (17.77) 1:19.31 (1:01.54) 2:23.52 (1:04.21)

3:28.01 (1:04.49) 4:31.80 (1:03.79) 5:30.853 (59.06)

Butler CCUnruh, Alison16 5:33.97
21.57 (21.57) 1:23.75 (1:02.18) 2:27.23 (1:03.48)

3:31.23 (1:04.00) 4:32.15 (1:00.92) 5:33.968 (1:01.83)

Garden CityKiptarus, Beverlyne17 5:36.36
21.47 (21.47) 1:24.25 (1:02.78) 2:25.16 (1:00.91)

3:28.30 (1:03.14) 4:32.90 (1:04.60) 5:36.357 (1:03.47)

MidAmerica NMcKnight, Anna18 5:36.68
17.27 (17.27) 1:19.74 (1:02.47) 2:23.51 (1:03.77)

3:27.25 (1:03.74) 4:31.90 (1:04.65) 5:36.679 (1:04.79)

Texas WesleyMolina, Juliana19 5:39.36
16.90 (16.90) 1:19.49 (1:02.59) 2:23.27 (1:03.78)

3:28.21 (1:04.94) 4:32.48 (1:04.27) 5:39.360 (1:06.89)

Nelson UniveMorgan, Cordelia20 5:41.78
20.95 (20.95) 1:24.26 (1:03.31) 2:27.48 (1:03.22)

3:32.22 (1:04.74) 4:39.30 (1:07.08) 5:41.775 (1:02.49)

EvangelKopp, Macy21 5:42.11
20.19 (20.19) 1:20.96 (1:00.77) 2:20.98 (1:00.02)

3:23.92 (1:02.94) 4:30.39 (1:06.47) 5:42.101 (1:11.72)

John BrownMorton, Emma22 5:44.95
19.75 (19.75) 1:23.04 (1:03.29) 2:25.50 (1:02.46)

3:29.24 (1:03.74) 4:37.37 (1:08.13) 5:44.941 (1:07.58)

Butler CCFreeman, Valyrie23 5:45.48
21.14 (21.14) 1:22.86 (1:01.72) 2:27.66 (1:04.80)

3:29.51 (1:01.85) 4:36.86 (1:07.35) 5:45.474 (1:08.62)

Crowder CCJarrett, Katie24 5:45.90
17.10 (17.10) 1:18.89 (1:01.79) 2:21.86 (1:02.97)

3:28.11 (1:06.25) 4:35.56 (1:07.45) 5:45.893 (1:10.34)

Butler CCMarshall, Alexa25 5:49.83
20.64 (20.64) 1:22.41 (1:01.77) 2:29.27 (1:06.86)

3:38.69 (1:09.42) 4:45.31 (1:06.62) 5:49.829 (1:04.53)

EvangelMcCune, Anna26 5:51.44
21.13 (21.13) 1:26.92 (1:05.79) 2:35.08 (1:08.16)

3:42.81 (1:07.73) 4:48.96 (1:06.15) 5:51.433 (1:02.48)

Nelson UniveGuillen, Natalie27 5:51.73
21.51 (21.51) 1:24.68 (1:03.17) 2:28.46 (1:03.78)

3:34.41 (1:05.95) 4:43.58 (1:09.17) 5:51.721 (1:08.15)

Crowder CCFletcher, Audrey28 5:53.23
20.97 (20.97) 1:24.77 (1:03.80) 2:31.72 (1:06.95)

3:38.08 (1:06.36) 4:47.19 (1:09.11) 5:53.222 (1:06.04)

John BrownBrown, Emma29 5:53.27
21.48 (21.48) 1:25.72 (1:04.24) 2:31.71 (1:05.99)

3:37.99 (1:06.28) 4:46.44 (1:08.45) 5:53.268 (1:06.84)
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Results
John BrownAndrews, Paige30 5:55.58

21.66 (21.66) 1:25.23 (1:03.57) 2:31.96 (1:06.73)

3:38.25 (1:06.29) 4:46.45 (1:08.20) 5:55.572 (1:09.13)

MidAmerica NSwearengin, Julia31 5:55.82
21.11 (21.11) 1:24.14 (1:03.03) 2:29.77 (1:05.63)

3:40.02 (1:10.25) 4:50.12 (1:10.10) 5:55.817 (1:05.70)

Nelson UniveNajera, Betzaidy32 5:59.22
18.47 (18.47) 1:21.18 (1:02.71) 2:27.90 (1:06.72)

3:38.45 (1:10.55) 4:49.78 (1:11.33) 5:59.220 (1:09.45)

John BrownCalder, Tori33 5:59.62
19.89 (19.89) 1:26.63 (1:06.74) 2:34.82 (1:08.19)

3:43.07 (1:08.25) 4:53.59 (1:10.52) 5:59.613 (1:06.03)

FriendsO'Cuinneagain, Caitlin34 6:00.20
18.96 (18.96) 1:19.42 (1:00.46) 2:23.68 (1:04.26)

3:34.76 (1:11.08) 4:46.94 (1:12.18) 6:00.192 (1:13.26)

SterlingPerico, Janie35 6:05.09
19.55 (19.55) 1:26.90 (1:07.35) 2:36.34 (1:09.44)

3:44.88 (1:08.54) 4:56.34 (1:11.46) 6:05.083 (1:08.75)

Nelson UniveMenendez, Analia36 6:06.14
18.97 (18.97) 1:22.49 (1:03.52) 2:29.35 (1:06.86)

3:39.67 (1:10.32) 4:55.54 (1:15.87) 6:06.136 (1:10.60)

John BrownDuncan, Mikey37 6:09.21
21.39 (21.39) 1:23.72 (1:02.33) 2:30.58 (1:06.86)

3:43.21 (1:12.63) 4:56.94 (1:13.73) 4:57.402 (0.47)

MidAmerica NEnochs, Gracie38 6:09.91
21.00 (21.00) 1:24.46 (1:03.46) 2:35.08 (1:10.62)

3:48.11 (1:13.03) 5:02.84 (1:14.73) 6:09.903 (1:07.07)

John BrownScheufler, Lexie39 6:12.74
20.00 (20.00) 1:27.57 (1:07.57) 2:36.94 (1:09.37)

3:48.36 (1:11.42) 5:03.42 (1:15.06) 6:12.740 (1:09.33)

John BrownScates, Olivia40 6:14.13
21.02 (21.02) 1:26.54 (1:05.52) 2:37.69 (1:11.15)

3:49.10 (1:11.41) 5:02.57 (1:13.47) 6:14.129 (1:11.57)

TaborAden, Lauren41 6:19.37
19.22 (19.22) 1:26.81 (1:07.59) 2:36.09 (1:09.28)

3:51.78 (1:15.69) 5:08.20 (1:16.42) 6:19.362 (1:11.17)

Allen CCGerow, Lillyan42 6:21.31
21.12 (21.12) 1:25.13 (1:04.01) 2:34.41 (1:09.28)

3:49.10 (1:14.69) 5:05.40 (1:16.30) 6:21.303 (1:15.91)

Park U.Carty, McKenzie43 6:25.68
21.47 (21.47) 1:26.21 (1:04.74) 2:38.83 (1:12.62)

3:54.00 (1:15.17) 5:11.77 (1:17.77) 6:25.678 (1:13.91)

FriendsCopeland, Gwendolyn44 6:32.29
19.97 (19.97) 1:24.95 (1:04.98) 2:38.50 (1:13.55)

3:57.48 (1:18.98) 5:20.225 (1:22.75) 6:32.288 (1:12.064)

Allen CCCubit, Emma--- DNF
20.25 (20.25) 1:23.49 (1:03.24) 2:37.52 (1:14.03)

3:53.75 (1:16.23) 6:12.732 (2:18.99)

Hutchinson CAvila, Laura--- DNS
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Results
Mid-AmericaSanders, Gracie--- DNS
Haskell IndiPlatero, Kaydence--- DNS

 
Women 3000 Meter Run
Double-Waterfall, 1-Turn Stagger, 10 Laps

Meet: 10:19.11 M N Vanee Anchike1/25/2025
Facility: 9:15.45 F Caroline Kurgat3/9/2019

NAIA (A): 9:57.50
NAIA (B): 10:08.00

NJCAA: 10:40.39
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyAnchike, N Vanee1 10:19.11M  10

1:01.28 (1:01.28) 2:04.69 (1:03.41) 3:07.45 (1:02.76)

4:10.74 (1:03.29) 5:14.37 (1:03.63) 7:21.35 (2:06.98)

8:24.81 (1:03.46) 9:28.35 (1:03.54) 10:19.09 (50.74)

10:19.106 (0.02)

Crowder CCKosgei, Pelisha2 10:20.66   8
1:01.22 (1:01.22) 2:05.11 (1:03.89) 3:07.55 (1:02.44)

4:11.02 (1:03.47) 5:14.56 (1:03.54) 6:18.09 (1:03.53)

7:21.51 (1:03.42) 8:24.38 (1:02.87) 9:27.06 (1:02.68)

10:20.660 (53.61)

Oklahoma CitPena, Erika3 10:27.75   6
1:01.17 (1:01.17) 2:03.34 (1:02.17) 3:06.05 (1:02.71)

4:08.77 (1:02.72) 5:12.57 (1:03.80) 6:16.41 (1:03.84)

7:19.94 (1:03.53) 8:24.64 (1:04.70) 9:27.71 (1:03.07)

10:27.750 (1:00.05)

Crowder CCJeptoo, Faith4 10:28.08   5
1:01.25 (1:01.25) 2:05.16 (1:03.91) 3:07.23 (1:02.07)

4:10.72 (1:03.49) 5:14.34 (1:03.62) 6:17.58 (1:03.24)

7:20.91 (1:03.33) 8:24.63 (1:03.72) 9:27.14 (1:02.51)

10:28.079 (1:00.95)

Southeast CCKiratu, Karen5 10:29.48   4
1:00.19 (1:00.19) 2:04.25 (1:04.06) 3:08.07 (1:03.82)

4:11.46 (1:03.39) 5:14.77 (1:03.31) 6:18.31 (1:03.54)

7:21.81 (1:03.50) 8:22.37 (1:00.56) 9:27.83 (1:05.46)

10:29.472 (1:01.65)

Garden CityMai, Meryeme6 10:32.69   3
1:01.00 (1:01.00) 2:05.02 (1:04.02) 3:07.55 (1:02.53)

4:11.38 (1:03.83) 5:15.24 (1:03.86) 6:18.97 (1:03.73)

7:24.52 (1:05.55) 8:31.05 (1:06.53) 9:35.41 (1:04.36)

10:32.686 (57.28)

Missouri BapDuncan, Mia7 10:40.20   2
59.00 (59.00) 2:04.67 (1:05.67) 3:07.81 (1:03.14)

4:11.71 (1:03.90) 5:15.80 (1:04.09) 6:18.70 (1:02.90)

7:26.88 (1:08.18) 8:34.02 (1:07.14) 9:39.73 (1:05.71)

10:40.198 (1:00.47)

Crowder CCKibuigut, Mercy8 10:45.37   1
1:01.54 (1:01.54) 2:05.43 (1:03.89) 3:07.54 (1:02.11)

4:11.13 (1:03.59) 5:14.52 (1:03.39) 6:17.91 (1:03.39)

7:24.27 (1:06.36) 8:33.90 (1:09.63) 9:42.10 (1:08.20)

10:45.370 (1:03.28)
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Results
Hutchinson CAvila, Laura9 10:46.47

1:01.00 (1:01.00) 2:04.25 (1:03.25) 3:07.26 (1:03.01)

4:11.21 (1:03.95) 5:15.06 (1:03.85) 6:20.09 (1:05.03)

7:26.62 (1:06.53) 8:33.82 (1:07.20) 9:40.61 (1:06.79)

10:46.464 (1:05.86)

Cowley ColleMyers, Kayli10 11:05.19
1:02.37 (1:02.37) 2:06.47 (1:04.10) 3:12.81 (1:06.34)

4:19.70 (1:06.89) 5:26.61 (1:06.91) 6:33.87 (1:07.26)

7:44.82 (1:10.95) 8:55.05 (1:10.23) 10:03.99 (1:08.94)

11:05.184 (1:01.20)

TaborSelzer, Adrienne11 11:10.94
1:00.27 (1:00.27) 2:04.93 (1:04.66) 3:11.21 (1:06.28)

4:18.70 (1:07.49) 5:25.34 (1:06.64) 6:34.30 (1:08.96)

7:44.64 (1:10.34) 8:56.14 (1:11.50) 10:06.95 (1:10.81)

11:10.931 (1:03.99)

Butler CCUnruh, Alison12 11:18.48
1:03.71 (1:03.71) 2:11.19 (1:07.48) 3:20.68 (1:09.49)

4:30.44 (1:09.76) 5:39.54 (1:09.10) 6:48.61 (1:09.07)

7:56.66 (1:08.05) 9:06.10 (1:09.44) 10:13.48 (1:07.38)

11:18.479 (1:05.01)

Garden CitySahin, Umahan13 11:20.72
1:05.37 (1:05.37) 2:11.30 (1:05.93) 3:18.54 (1:07.24)

4:24.52 (1:05.98) 5:31.02 (1:06.50) 6:38.92 (1:07.90)

7:48.73 (1:09.81) 9:01.74 (1:13.01) 10:13.49 (1:11.75)

11:20.720 (1:07.24)

John BrownBrown, Emma14 11:26.11
1:06.53 (1:06.53) 2:15.21 (1:08.68) 3:26.01 (1:10.80)

4:35.40 (1:09.39) 5:44.38 (1:08.98) 6:53.48 (1:09.10)

8:02.83 (1:09.35) 9:12.18 (1:09.35) 10:21.68 (1:09.50)

11:26.103 (1:04.43)

Texas WesleyMolina, Juliana15 11:26.72
1:05.70 (1:05.70) 2:14.71 (1:09.01) 3:24.55 (1:09.84)

4:34.68 (1:10.13) 5:44.64 (1:09.96) 6:53.82 (1:09.18)

8:06.52 (1:12.70) 9:16.02 (1:09.50) 10:24.41 (1:08.39)

11:26.712 (1:02.31)

John BrownAndrews, Paige16 11:26.81
1:03.71 (1:03.71) 2:12.54 (1:08.83) 3:21.10 (1:08.56)

4:30.54 (1:09.44) 5:39.39 (1:08.85) 6:50.14 (1:10.75)

8:01.90 (1:11.76) 9:12.89 (1:10.99) 10:22.24 (1:09.35)

11:26.806 (1:04.57)

Park U.Brecheisen, Lily17 11:32.02
1:01.33 (1:01.33) 2:07.53 (1:06.20) 3:14.97 (1:07.44)

4:21.24 (1:06.27) 5:31.87 (1:10.63) 6:44.05 (1:12.18)

7:56.14 (1:12.09) 9:09.01 (1:12.87) 10:20.78 (1:11.77)

11:32.012 (1:11.24)
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Results
CotteyMorris, Avery18 11:33.80

1:06.12 (1:06.12) 2:13.85 (1:07.73) 3:22.59 (1:08.74)

4:32.41 (1:09.82) 5:42.07 (1:09.66) 6:52.89 (1:10.82)

8:03.59 (1:10.70) 9:15.29 (1:11.70) 10:27.79 (1:12.50)

11:33.797 (1:06.01)

Finals ...   (Women 3000 Meter Run)
    SchoolName Finals

Cowley ColleBreheret, Lili-Rose19 11:34.55
1:04.12 (1:04.12) 2:12.19 (1:08.07) 3:21.87 (1:09.68)

4:31.87 (1:10.00) 5:41.86 (1:09.99) 6:51.48 (1:09.62)

8:04.20 (1:12.72) 9:16.58 (1:12.38) 10:27.88 (1:11.30)

11:34.549 (1:06.68)

Fort Hays Tekiborus, Celestine20 11:37.48
59.31 (59.31) 2:05.78 (1:06.47) 3:17.51 (1:11.73)

4:26.69 (1:09.18) 5:39.77 (1:13.08) 6:52.56 (1:12.79)

8:03.01 (1:10.45) 9:15.38 (1:12.37) 10:27.62 (1:12.24)

11:37.475 (1:09.86)

Butler CCFreeman, Valyrie21 11:39.50
1:03.52 (1:03.52) 2:10.56 (1:07.04) 3:19.84 (1:09.28)

4:30.15 (1:10.31) 5:41.37 (1:11.22) 6:51.76 (1:10.39)

8:06.64 (1:14.88) 9:19.18 (1:12.54) 10:30.37 (1:11.19)

11:39.494 (1:09.13)

Crowder CCHayes, Jasmine22 11:43.12
1:03.87 (1:03.87) 2:14.46 (1:10.59) 3:23.90 (1:09.44)

4:34.19 (1:10.29) 5:47.69 (1:13.50) 7:01.54 (1:13.85)

8:14.58 (1:13.04) 9:26.70 (1:12.12) 10:39.26 (1:12.56)

11:43.113 (1:03.86)

Butler CCMarshall, Alexa23 11:43.87
1:06.00 (1:06.00) 2:14.18 (1:08.18) 3:25.45 (1:11.27)

4:37.17 (1:11.72) 5:49.80 (1:12.63) 7:01.43 (1:11.63)

8:14.13 (1:12.70) 9:27.12 (1:12.99) 10:38.80 (1:11.68)

11:43.869 (1:05.08)

Missouri BapWatkins, Camrin24 11:44.24
1:02.46 (1:02.46) 2:10.61 (1:08.15) 3:19.83 (1:09.22)

4:30.88 (1:11.05) 5:42.25 (1:11.37) 6:53.73 (1:11.48)

8:07.02 (1:13.29) 9:19.90 (1:12.88) 10:33.89 (1:13.99)

11:44.236 (1:10.35)

Nelson UniveGuillen, Natalie25 11:49.60
1:02.55 (1:02.55) 2:07.53 (1:04.98) 3:14.63 (1:07.10)

4:24.55 (1:09.92) 5:38.17 (1:13.62) 6:52.15 (1:13.98)

8:07.27 (1:15.12) 9:21.89 (1:14.62) 10:37.48 (1:15.59)

11:49.600 (1:12.13)

MidAmerica NFilmore, Riley26 12:02.16
1:02.64 (1:02.64) 2:14.69 (1:12.05) 3:26.58 (1:11.89)

4:37.88 (1:11.30) 5:50.86 (1:12.98) 7:05.65 (1:14.79)

8:21.56 (1:15.91) 9:37.58 (1:16.02) 10:53.73 (1:16.15)

12:02.158 (1:08.44)

CotteySoukup, Kyndal27 12:04.63
1:06.94 (1:06.94) 2:18.09 (1:11.15) 3:28.82 (1:10.73)

4:40.66 (1:11.84) 5:52.85 (1:12.19) 7:06.17 (1:13.32)

8:22.45 (1:16.28) 9:39.07 (1:16.62) 10:55.92 (1:16.85)

12:04.628 (1:08.72)
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Results
CotteyRechenmacher, Taylor28 12:05.05

1:05.62 (1:05.62) 2:15.45 (1:09.83) 3:26.27 (1:10.82)

4:39.45 (1:13.18) 5:50.61 (1:11.16) 6:58.40 (1:07.79)

8:14.40 (1:16.00) 9:33.13 (1:18.73) 10:50.56 (1:17.43)

12:05.050 (1:14.50)

Wayland BaptCelis, Mercedes29 12:08.33
1:05.01 (1:05.01) 2:14.60 (1:09.59) 3:25.85 (1:11.25)

4:39.55 (1:13.70) 5:52.41 (1:12.86) 7:06.33 (1:13.92)

8:22.03 (1:15.70) 9:37.33 (1:15.30) 10:56.10 (1:18.77)

12:08.328 (1:12.23)

Nelson UniveNajera, Betzaidy30 12:09.24
1:05.42 (1:05.42) 2:14.83 (1:09.41) 3:27.89 (1:13.06)

4:39.91 (1:12.02) 5:55.61 (1:15.70) 7:10.78 (1:15.17)

8:28.06 (1:17.28) 9:44.94 (1:16.88) 11:01.78 (1:16.84)

12:09.236 (1:07.46)

Nelson UniveMenendez, Analia31 12:17.55
1:04.04 (1:04.04) 2:14.43 (1:10.39) 3:28.38 (1:13.95)

4:40.41 (1:12.03) 5:55.79 (1:15.38) 7:11.38 (1:15.59)

8:30.34 (1:18.96) 9:45.99 (1:15.65) 11:04.66 (1:18.67)

12:17.548 (1:12.90)

SterlingPerico, Janie32 12:19.85
1:05.26 (1:05.26) 2:15.13 (1:09.87) 3:25.12 (1:09.99)

4:38.48 (1:13.36) 5:50.70 (1:12.22) 7:08.11 (1:17.41)

8:25.21 (1:17.10) 9:44.84 (1:19.63) 11:04.25 (1:19.41)

12:19.848 (1:15.60)

TaborTurner, Lauryn33 12:21.37
1:06.85 (1:06.85) 2:18.90 (1:12.05) 3:33.03 (1:14.13)

4:46.99 (1:13.96) 6:01.61 (1:14.62) 7:18.19 (1:16.58)

8:35.23 (1:17.04) 9:53.04 (1:17.81) 11:08.69 (1:15.65)

12:21.361 (1:12.68)

Missouri BapHarris, Lillian34 12:28.36
1:03.95 (1:03.95) 2:14.73 (1:10.78) 3:26.91 (1:12.18)

4:38.71 (1:11.80) 5:53.01 (1:14.30) 7:09.93 (1:16.92)

8:28.86 (1:18.93) 9:47.45 (1:18.59) 11:08.60 (1:21.15)

12:28.353 (1:19.76)

TaborAden, Lauren35 12:42.13
1:05.04 (1:05.04) 2:15.39 (1:10.35) 3:30.70 (1:15.31)

4:48.31 (1:17.61) 6:07.08 (1:18.77) 7:26.33 (1:19.25)

8:46.05 (1:19.72) 10:06.30 (1:20.25) 11:25.82 (1:19.52)

12:42.125 (1:16.31)

John BrownScates, Olivia36 12:42.32
1:05.79 (1:05.79) 2:17.83 (1:12.04) 3:32.86 (1:15.03)

4:46.57 (1:13.71) 6:05.31 (1:18.74) 7:25.22 (1:19.91)

8:45.59 (1:20.37) 10:05.66 (1:20.07) 11:26.30 (1:20.64)

12:42.318 (1:16.02)

Nelson UniveCielencki, Kelli37 12:58.61
1:02.56 (1:02.56) 2:11.13 (1:08.57) 3:23.67 (1:12.54)

4:40.43 (1:16.76) 6:00.93 (1:20.50) 7:25.14 (1:24.21)

8:49.41 (1:24.27) 10:13.52 (1:24.11) 11:37.48 (1:23.96)

12:58.606 (1:21.13)

Barton CountSchultz, Lakota--- DNS
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Finals ...   (Women 3000 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals
Cloud CountyKotambe, Amanda--- DNS
EvangelPerona, Vanessa--- DNS
John BrownScheufler, Lexie--- DNS
Nelson UniveMorgan, Cordelia--- DNS
Garden CityMonarrez, Joscelyn--- DNS
Mid-AmericaSanders, Gracie--- DNS
John BrownCalder, Tori--- DNS
Cowley ColleAlthoff, Pauline--- DNS
Cloud CountyAngaamchaab, Mercy--- DNS

 
Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Final - Sections against time

Meet: 8.54 M Asharria Ulett1/25/2025
Facility: 8.00 F Denisha Cartwright3/9/2024

NAIA (A): 8.64
NAIA (B): 8.87

NJCAA: 8.97
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Barton CountUlett, Asharria1 8.54M  10
Cloud CountyDavis, Chenessa2 8.71   8
Barton CountAdams, Ty'yanah3 8.72   6
McPhersonWilliams, Charity4 9.03   5
Cloud CountyLienert, Tahlia5 9.12   4
Park U.Klamm, Hope6 9.14   3
Fort Scott CBell, Damaria7 9.19   2
Barton CountWalker, Alexia8 9.19   1
OttawaPerry, JayOnna9 9.23
Park U.Sweeting, Shanai10 9.24
Colby CCWebb, Dekanya11 9.37
St. Mary (KaCrabtree, Hope12 9.39
St. Mary (KaMiller-Knuckles, Jordyn13 9.49
Barton CountVermilus, Widlife14 9.54
St. Mary (KaDuTeil, Jane15 9.55
Texas WesleyBocage, Malajia16 9.56
Texas WesleyConner, Kenna17 9.60
Hutchinson CBrooks, Sierra18 9.63
FriendsPadulles, Irian19 9.63
GracelandFulgencio, Ambar20 9.69
GracelandNyambuka, Amelia21 9.70
Cloud CountyCarlgren, Carlie22 9.70
Park U.Klamm, Faith23 9.73
EvangelWiles, Liberty24 9.83
HesstonLewis, Michelle25 9.85
GracelandLewis, Jacey26 9.92
Oklahoma CitRoy, Tabytha27 10.08
EvangelBryan, Sydney28 10.11
Nelson UniveHensley, Alexandra29 10.49
Nelson UniveMorris, Skylar30 10.57

Nelson UnivePuente, Robyn31 10.63
St. Mary (KaSipes, Kylee32 10.85
Cowley ColleGay, Makayla33 10.91
Garden CityCarr, Kamdyn34 11.15
John BrownBasye, Nicole35 11.28
Missouri BapSansoucie, Brianna36 11.69
TaborVoortman, Dakota--- DNF
Missouri BapScott, Alaina--- DNS
Garden CityJules, Naya--- DNS
FriendsMillan, Gabriela--- DNS

 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
1½ -Turn Stagger
Relay Cards Due 30 min. Prior to Start

Meet: 3:46.84 M Barton County CC1/25/2025
N Fox, K Smith, N McPherson, S Walters

Facility: 3:35.30 F NW Missouri3/9/2024
Saenz, Harp, Toledo, Hughey

NAIA (A): 3:54.50
NAIA (B): 3:59.00

NJCAA: 3:55.58
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ABarton County CC1 3:46.84M  10

1) Fox, Natasha 2) Smith, Keliza
3) McPherson, Narissa 4) Walters, Shone

AColby CC2 3:58.91   8
1) Boakye, Beatrice 2) Afrifa, Anita
3) Arthur, Rosemary 4) Tharp, Ashley

BBarton County CC3 x4:01.34
1) Johnson, Destany 2) Walker, Alexia
3) Williams, Takelia 4) Claiborne, Kialia

ATexas Wesleyan4 4:05.80   6
1) Clariett, Aniyah 2) Gordon, Lasharia
3) Williams, Jaelynn 4) Wildy, Kayla

AOkla. Panhandle5 4:07.56   5
1) Kemp, Breyanna 2) Jones, Ki'Anna
3) Marsh, Zoe 4) Clay, Jamiah

APark U.6 4:07.82   4
1) Mand, Hannah 2) Williams, Jonnicia
3) Comarcho, Lilly 4) Hayden, Adison

ATabor7 4:16.82   3
1) Maxfield, Julianna 2) Christensen, Chloe
3) Arnold, Kylie 4) Zimmerman, Sonya

ACottey8 4:19.38   2
1) Mick, Jessie 2) Hayduk, Hannah
3) Johnson, Joliette 4) Fee, Madalenn

BPark U.9 x4:25.44
1) Klamm, Faith 2) Pearson, Destiny
3) Klamm, Hope 4) Klaunig, Jasmin
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals
ANelson University10 4:36.00   1

1) Morris, Skylar 2) Puente, Robyn
3) Abshier, Anna 4) Trantham, Olyvia

ASouthwestern11 4:39.25
1) Burns, Carissa 2) Miller, Camryn
3) Ramsey, Neveah 4) Barnett, Ashtynn

AHaskell Indian12 4:43.36
1) Mike, Bailey 2) Benally, Aysa
3) Lasley, Neena 4) Bitsilly, Nina

ASouthwestern (Kan.)--- DNS
1) Santana, Jaylee 2) Eckert, Abigail
3) Hill, Kyah 4) Hanna, Meliah

ACoffeyville CC--- DNS
1) Kelser, Ja'Kheria 2) Blake, Dhakiya
3) Pemberton, Amalinally 4) Williams, Tierra

AGraceland--- DNS
1) Nyambuka, Amelia 2) Hancock, Trinity
3) Lewis, Jacey 4) Fulgencio, Ambar

ACloud County CC--- DNS
1) Pannu, Nanhi 2) Ncube, Nontokozo
3) Jallow, Maimuna 4) Nuhu, Rafiatu

AOttawa--- DNS
1) Campbell, Jah-Nisha 2) Mastin, Arianna
3) Weems, Jordyn 4) Perry, JayOnna

AHighland CC--- DNS
1) Demming, J'Nya 2) Washington, Shanteria
3) Maglorie, Kamia 4) Lewis, Alexia

 
Women 4x800 Meter Relay
1-Turn Stagger, 2 2/3 Laps per Leg

Meet: 9:26.08 M Oklahoma City1/20/2024
I. Spiller, E. Pena, L. Cocking, C. Jolley

Facility: 9:01.22 F Wayland Baptist3/3/2018
Cano, E. Williams, J. Williams, Sosa

NAIA (A): 9:27.00
NAIA (B): 9:37.00

NJCAA: 9:59.68
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACrowder CC1 9:29.59   10

1) Kibuigut, Mercy 2) Kosgei, Pelisha
3) Jeptoo, Faith 4) Jebet, Videlma

AEvangel2 9:30.26   8
1) Adams, Skylar 2) Harris, Emily
3) Kopp, Macy 4) McGregor, Adriana

ATabor3 9:55.66   6
1) Maxfield, Julianna 2) Arnold, Kylie
3) Gardner, Sydnee 4) Zimmerman, Sonya

AGarden City CC4 9:58.43   5
1) Harvey-McKean, Reid 2) Kiptarus, Beverlyne
3) Sahin, Umahan 4) Mai, Meryeme

APark U.5 10:15.42   4
1) Mand, Hannah 2) Brecheisen, Lily
3) Comarcho, Lilly 4) Williams, Jonnicia

AFriends6 10:42.77   3
1) Roberson, Hailey 2) Lee, Grace
3) Cribley, Hannah 4) Choriego, Rebekah

BCrowder CC7 x11:05.82
1) Jarrett, Katie 2) Hayes, Jasmine
3) Fletcher, Audrey 4) Van Amber, Abigail

ACloud County CC--- DNS
1) Angaamchaab, Mercy 2) Anchike, N Vanee
3) Kotambe, Amanda 4) Ncube, Nontokozo

AMissouri Baptist--- DNS
1) Watkins, Camrin 2) Ward, Angela
3) Burgan, Elizabeth 4) Whorton, Julia

 
Women High Jump
Height Progressions: 1.22 - 1.27 - 1.32 -
1.37 - 1.42 - 1.47 - 1.52 - 1.57 - 1.62 - 1.67 - 1.72

Meet: 1.67m M Delaney Miller1/25/2025
Facility: 1.82m F Arika Robinson3/11/2022

NAIA (A): 1.68m
NAIA (B): 1.65m

NJCAA: 1.62m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
EvangelMiller, Delaney1 1.67mM  10
FriendsPerez, Jada2 1.52m   7
Cowley ColleSt. Clair, Riannon2 1.52m   7
GracelandGilliland, Sidney4 J1.52m   4.5
Highland CCWallace, Alyana4 J1.52m   4.5
EvangelMerrick, Lilian6 J1.52m   3
John BrownBarger, Clare7 1.47m   1.5
Cloud CountyDavis, Chenessa7 1.47m   1.5
St. Mary (KaMiller-Knuckles, Jordyn9 J1.47m
Cloud CountyWilliams, Cordaelia10 J1.47m
OttawaPerry, JayOnna10 J1.47m
Cloud CountyLienert, Tahlia10 J1.47m
OttawaCampbell, Jah-Nisha13 1.42m
Cloud CountyCarlgren, Carlie14 J1.42m
OttawaErvin, Saraiah15 J1.42m
EvangelSeymour, Sharayah16 1.37m
McPhersonSchmidt, Stephanie17 J1.37m
Nelson UniveTaylor, Brooklyn18 1.32m
SouthwesternBarnett, Ashtynn18 1.32m
Nelson UnivePuente, Robyn20 J1.32m
TaborDrake, Kaitlyn21 J1.32m
Nelson UniveMorris, Skylar22 1.27m



Midwest Timing & Results - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:13 PM  1/28/2025  Page 15
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Finals ...   (Women High Jump)

    SchoolName Finals
TaborVoortman, Dakota--- DNS
Garden CityCastillo, Meeca--- DNS
SouthwesternHanna, Meliah--- DNS
Garden CityAkesson, Smilla--- DNS

 
Women Pole Vault
Height Progression: 2.30 - 2.50 - 2.70 - 2.90 -
3.05 - 3.20 - 3.35 - 3.50 - 3.65 - 3.80

Meet: 3.80m M Alaina Scott1/25/2025
Facility: 4.65m F Brynn King3/9/2024

NAIA (A): 3.70m
NAIA (B): 3.60m

NJCAA: 3.05m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Missouri BapScott, Alaina1 3.80mM  10
Cowley ColleDapper, Dakota2 3.50m   8
Cowley ColleKizarr, Kennedy3 3.35m   6
FriendsRamirez, Aaliyah4 J3.35m   5
Cloud CountyMedina, Bradie5 J3.35m   4
EvangelBeets, Abby6 3.20m   3
FriendsHalata, Brynna7 J3.20m   2
John BrownMitchell, Grace8 3.05m   1
Hutchinson CMcCoy, Alycea9 J3.05m
Hutchinson CBender, Grace10 2.90m
FriendsHubbard, Ashlyn11 2.70m
FriendsEdgley, Brianna12 J2.70m
CoffeyvilleCullens, Isabelle13 2.30m
EvangelGlissen, Emily14 J2.30m
Highland CCBears, Danielle15 J2.30m
Nelson UniveEmeyabbi, Lily--- NH
Garden CityJules, Naya--- DNS

 
Women Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 5.74m M Celine Riddle1/25/2025
Facility: 6.55m F Nicole Warwich3/8/2024

NAIA (A): 5.75m
NAIA (B): 5.58m

NJCAA: 5.56m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Barton CountRiddle, Celine1 5.74mM  10
Park U.Curtis, Rosjai2 5.70m   8
Texas WesleyWilliams, Jaelynn3 5.66m   6
Fort Scott CLinton, Aalyiah4 5.49m   5
Highland CCLewis, Alexia5 5.46m   4
OttawaSam, Aba6 5.42m   3
OttawaWeems, Jordyn7 5.38m   2

Barton CountBridgett, Kymia8 5.35m   1
FriendsSheppard, Aneesa9 5.24m
Hutchinson CDawes, Azariah10 5.21m
Barton CountMosley, Makiya11 5.16m
Texas WesleyPaul, Abria12 5.06m
Hutchinson CMoreno, Yaya13 5.04m
Fort Scott CJamerson, Jakouria14 5.02m
St. Mary (KaMiller-Knuckles, Jordyn15 5.00m
Park U.McIntyre, Dawn16 4.99m
GracelandHancock, Trinity17 4.97m
LangstonHill, Ky'Leah18 4.93m
Harris-StoweRobinson, Alicia19 4.90m
TaborCox, D'Myia20 4.87m
Highland CCCheltenham, Anjanique21 4.85m
Allen CCWright, Leah22 4.78m
GracelandFulgencio, Ambar23 4.72m
CoffeyvilleCullens, Isabelle24 4.71m
Butler CCPonds, Destiny25 4.60m
CoffeyvilleWashburn, Anna26 J4.60m
FriendsBradsher, Amani27 4.51m
GracelandNyambuka, Amelia28 4.32m
OttawaCampbell, Jah-Nisha--- FOUL
Cloud CountyGoesl, Nele--- FOUL
Garden CityJules, Naya--- DNS
Barton CountPerryman, Chloe--- DNS

 
Women Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 11.62m M Rosjai Curtis1/25/2025
Facility: 13.19m F Jonon Young3/9/2024

NAIA (A): 11.87m
NAIA (B): 11.47m

NJCAA: 11.32m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Park U.Curtis, Rosjai1 11.62mM  10
EvangelPhillips, April2 11.51m   8
OttawaSam, Aba3 11.49m   6
Barton CountBridgett, Kymia4 11.45m   5
Cloud CountyGoesl, Nele5 10.91m   4
Hutchinson CDawes, Azariah6 10.90m   3
Fort Scott CLinton, Aalyiah7 10.86m   2
CoffeyvilleWashburn, Anna8 10.79m   1
TaborCox, D'Myia9 10.73m
CoffeyvilleCullens, Isabelle10 10.66m
EvangelDavis, Lauren11 10.50m
GracelandNyambuka, Amelia12 10.38m
St. Mary (KaMartin, Carissa13 10.35m
Allen CCWright, Leah--- FOUL
OttawaWhiteaker, Kayla--- FOUL
OttawaVil, Anaya--- FOUL
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Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Finals ...   (Women Triple Jump)

    SchoolName Finals
Garden CityCarr, Kamdyn--- FOUL
GracelandHancock, Trinity--- FOUL
EvangelStephens, Laiklyn--- DNS
FriendsWalton, Anya--- DNS

 
Women Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 13.84m M Cierra Gray1/25/2025
Facility: 17.68m F Zada Swoopes3/12/2022

NAIA (A): 14.04m
NAIA (B): 13.35m

NJCAA: 12.54m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cowley ColleGray, Cierra1 13.84mM  10
Hutchinson CMayer Scott, Deisheline2 13.63m   8
John BrownScoles, Evie3 13.11m   6
MidAmerica NLotz, Victoria4 13.10m   5
Hutchinson CMontaque, Janiel5 12.68m   4
Barton CountWilliams, Cedricka6 12.58m   3
McPhersonAlexander, Kara7 12.39m   2
Hutchinson CGreen, Aiyanna8 12.12m   1
McPhersonShultz, Cara9 11.91m
Barton CountMAckey, Zadie10 11.58m
MidAmerica NDickerson, Alexandra11 11.56m
MidAmerica NBlosser, Caley12 11.28m
Garden CityGall, Tomi13 11.09m
MidAmerica NMargheim, Ella14 11.07m
MidAmerica NHernandez-Mast, Alicia15 11.03m
SterlingSchmidt, Chloe16 10.95m
Colby CCCordova, Alma17 10.88m
FriendsGreen, Abby18 10.86m
CoffeyvillePowell, Shaniece19 10.82m
LangstonHunt, Damaya20 10.66m
SouthwesternHester, Lola21 10.51m
EvangelAnglin, Bree22 10.06m
Science & ArWillett, Kyra23 9.81m
Cowley ColleEvans, Amoni24 9.78m
Oklahoma CitHorn, Lexi25 9.67m
Science & ArReser, Kyli26 9.41m
TaborHouse, Ali27 9.26m
Cloud CountySala, Margherita28 8.98m
Haskell IndiMoore, Therann29 8.95m
Wayland BaptGray, Mia--- DNS
FriendsWilder, Nikayia--- DNS
Park U.Andrew, Addisen--- DNS

 
Women Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 19.12m M Victoria Lotz1/25/2025
Facility: 22.70m F Kaitlyn Long3/11/2016

NAIA (A): 17.24m
NAIA (B): 16.54m

NJCAA: 15.07m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
MidAmerica NLotz, Victoria1 19.12mM  10
Barton CountWilliams, Cedricka2 17.41m   8
Cowley ColleMcDonald, Mayce3 15.06m   6
MidAmerica NDickerson, Alexandra4 15.04m   5
FriendsGreen, Abby5 14.96m   4
Hutchinson CGreen, Aiyanna6 14.70m   3
Cowley ColleGray, Cierra7 14.68m   2
Cowley ColleGlover, Mercedes8 14.10m   1
Barton CountMAckey, Zadie9 13.73m
FriendsCunningham, Braelynn10 13.32m
McPhersonShultz, Cara11 13.23m
Garden CityGall, Tomi12 12.81m
Hutchinson CMontaque, Janiel13 12.62m
MidAmerica NBlosser, Caley14 12.58m
Cloud CountySala, Margherita15 12.43m
Colby CCCordova, Alma16 J12.43m
Cowley ColleEvans, Amoni17 12.30m
CoffeyvilleKuplicki, McKayla18 12.07m
Cloud CountyAddison, Vivica19 12.04m
EvangelSwisloski, Elaina20 11.56m
Hutchinson CMayer Scott, Deisheline21 J11.56m
TaborHouse, Ali22 11.53m
Nelson UniveTaylor, Kai23 11.45m
McPhersonAlexander, Kara24 11.33m
John BrownScoles, Evie25 11.30m
MidAmerica NHernandez-Mast, Alicia26 10.17m
CoffeyvillePowell, Shaniece--- FOUL
CoffeyvilleBrown, Carla Kay--- FOUL
Park U.Anderson, Kennise--- DNS
Park U.Landrum, Naliyah--- DNS
Missouri BapLawson, Emma--- DNS
CoffeyvilleManousaridis, Ana--- DNS
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Results
 

Men 60 Meter Dash
Final - Sections against time

Meet: 6.66 M Dekell Minor1/25/2025
Facility: 6.57 F Mobolade Ajomale3/12/2016

Fclty (Ties): 6.57 Benjamin Azamati3/11/2022
NAIA (A): 6.76
NAIA (B): 6.83

NJCAA: 6.82
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Fort Scott CMinor, Dekell1 6.66M  10
Fort Scott CTaylor, Josiyah2 6.72   8
Barton CountHamer, Trevon3 6.73   6
Allen CCDaley, Ajani4 6.77   5
Okla. PanhanNeal, Kamron5 6.77   4
Hutchinson CMakalo, Kebba6 6.80   3
Fort Scott CRichardson, Sheldon7 6.82   2
Fort Scott CNworu, Michael8 6.83   1
Highland CCHamilton, Tierre9 6.84
Allen CCJimenez, Darwin10 6.85
Allen CCCooper, Jalil11 6.86
Nelson UniveJohnson, Jaleel12 6.88
Harris-StoweFlemister, Xavier13 6.90
John BrownMorton, Andrew14 6.91
EvangelWright, Devyn15 6.91
Barton CountMack, Devonric16 6.95
Missouri BapJohnson, Cortlen17 6.95
Colby CCTilusnor, Peterson18 6.96
Fort Scott CWlkins, Troy19 6.96
LangstonWilliams, Mitchell20 6.97
Butler CCOruamabo, Amos21 6.97
CoffeyvilleAbdul-Wahid, Zion22 6.98
Fort Scott CDean, Alexander23 6.98
Butler CCBurton, Ethan24 6.98
Barton CountPemberton, Brandon25 6.99
Nelson UniveJean, Isaiah26 6.99
Science & ArJohnson, Omario26 6.99
Missouri BapRoberts, Shaun28 7.00
Butler CCThompson, Jermaine29 7.00
Texas WesleyMartin, Camden30 7.00
Park U.Evans, Ahmad31 7.02
Hutchinson CTyson, Trevon32 7.02
Nelson UniveGordon, Jaquarius33 7.03
Park U.Ferguson, Keano34 7.03
Hutchinson CJones, Giavonni35 7.03
CoffeyvilleBarnes, Daniel36 7.03
Science & ArMbii, Crispin37 7.04
St. Mary (KaHumphreys, Karlos38 7.05
SouthwesternWeatherly, Malachi39 7.05
Wayland BaptDavis, Rashawn40 7.05

CoffeyvilleJohnson, Latrell41 7.06
CoffeyvilleAlfred, Dillon41 7.06
SouthwesternWilliams, CaLee43 7.06
FriendsTarver, Mikkel44 7.06
Colby CCMader, Johnathan45 7.06
HesstonHatcher, Jaylon46 7.07
Colby CCValdez, Ryan47 7.07
Fort Scott CMitchell, Omari48 7.08
CoffeyvilleDudley, Naim48 7.08
Pratt CCFrancois, Renaud50 7.08
Pratt CCNottage, Tramaine51 7.08
GracelandRobinson, Robert52 7.08
SouthwesternBurge, Kinyon53 7.08
Butler CCAllen Jr, Demetrius54 7.09
McPhersonBrown, Kobe54 7.09
GracelandMonday, Kaeden56 7.09
Texas WesleyBenjamin, Mark57 7.09
Colby CCParker, Walter58 7.10
OttawaCampbell, Daniel58 7.10
Okla. PanhanBruington, Dillon58 7.10
SouthwesternCollier-Surly, Christopher61 7.11
MidAmerica NStowe, Maikyah62 7.13
EvangelAllen, Brandon63 7.13
Fort Hays TeDarlington, Damain64 7.15
EvangelClark, Kameron65 7.15
Okla. PanhanGranillo, Joshua66 7.16
Wayland BaptHorace, Keamodre67 7.17
GracelandWalker, Elias68 7.18
OttawaFranklin, Jahkoby69 7.19
Garden CityMiller, Myron70 7.19
Harris-StoweMcNary, Richard71 7.20
Pratt CCVann, Jarronne72 7.21
GracelandTaylor, Brice73 7.23
OttawaJackson, Cameron74 7.27
John BrownStone, Chase75 7.28
LangstonHartford, Braylin76 7.28
Wayland BaptHall, Marques77 7.29
St. Mary (KaJukes, Levi78 7.30
LangstonBridges, Ethan79 7.42
Wayland BaptAdley, Marsaul80 7.56
Allen CCSoutherland, Bryce81 7.86
Nelson UniveAtkeisson, Billy82 7.93
Highland CCMosley, Korey--- FS
MidAmerica NOrionoma, Gift--- FS
CoffeyvilleGreene, Zyan--- DNS
CoffeyvilleWyre, Gemari--- DNS
Allen CCSummers, Barry--- DNS
Allen CCMuir, Everton--- DNS
Pratt CCPikes, Dillon--- DNS
McPhersonWilliams, Matthew--- DNS
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Texas WesleyBrackens, Jarod--- DNS Finals ...   (Men 60 Meter Dash)

    SchoolName Finals
SterlingDixon, Trey--- DNS
Texas WesleyPerin, Benjamin--- DNS
Cowley ColleDelgado del Castillo, Alex--- DNS
Colby CCForbes Jr, Van--- DNS
Southeast CCLyon, Max--- DNS

 
Men 200 Meter Dash

Meet: 21.07 M Kamron Neal1/25/2025
Facility: 20.43 F Kenny Bednarek3/1/2019

NAIA (A): 21.43
NAIA (B): 21.68

NJCAA: 21.60
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Okla. PanhanNeal, Kamron1 21.07M  10
Fort Scott CTaylor, Josiyah2 21.38   8

1:04.69 (1:04.69)

EvangelWright, Devyn3 21.38   6
Highland CCMiller, Roy4 21.49   5
Hutchinson CMakalo, Kebba5 21.54   4
Fort Scott CMinor, Dekell6 21.69   3
Barton CountBelle, Wanyae7 21.73   2
Fort Scott CRichardson, Sheldon8 21.89   1
Fort Scott CNworu, Michael9 21.95
Allen CCCooper, Jalil10 21.96
LangstonWilliams, Mitchell11 22.00
Allen CCDaley, Ajani12 22.03
Colby CCForbes Jr, Van13 22.10
CoffeyvilleBey, Usir14 22.10
Butler CCOruamabo, Amos15 22.11
Allen CCWilliams, Kevar16 22.12
Hutchinson CWarren, D'Antonio17 22.12
Barton CountPemberton, Brandon18 22.14
CoffeyvilleJohnson, Latrell19 22.15
Pratt CCNottage, Tramaine20 22.17

1:03.78 (1:03.78)

Barton CountMack, Devonric21 22.18
John BrownMorton, Andrew22 22.22
Highland CCMosley, Korey23 22.27
CoffeyvilleDudley, Naim24 22.27
CoffeyvilleAlfred, Dillon25 22.31
Pratt CCVann, Jarronne26 22.33
Allen CCPearce, Jadon27 22.34
Highland CCHamilton, Tierre28 22.35
GracelandTaylor, Brice29 22.41
CoffeyvilleZanders, Delvion30 22.42
St. Mary (KaHumphreys, Karlos31 22.49
HesstonHatcher, Jaylon32 22.53
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
GracelandRobinson, Robert33 22.55 Okla. PanhanGranillo, Joshua34 22.55

SouthwesternSelf, Marshal35 22.56
McPhersonMoore, Rinaldo36 22.56
Science & ArPennells, Quintin36 22.56
Fort Scott CHansard, Keaton38 22.60
Pratt CCSawyers, Jaden39 22.61
EvangelClark, Kameron40 22.63
SouthwesternWeatherly, Malachi41 22.63
FriendsRachedi, Eddy42 22.67
Wayland BaptDavis, Rashawn43 22.71
McPhersonBrown, Kobe44 22.76
MidAmerica NPegues, Jatavion45 22.77
Cowley ColleGretencord, Kollin46 22.77
Okla. PanhanWhite, Austin47 22.78
Colby CCBridgewater, Javano48 22.78
Colby CCMader, Johnathan49 22.84
Nelson UniveGordon, Jaquarius50 22.85
Pratt CCFrancois, Renaud51 22.89
SouthwesternRichardson, Kyle52 22.90
Pratt CCBrooks-Davis, JaMauri53 22.91
McPhersonHampton, Kenjuan54 22.94
Pratt CCBaker, Andrea55 22.94
Colby CCTilusnor, Peterson56 22.95
Nelson UniveJean, Isaiah56 22.95
GracelandMonday, Kaeden58 22.98
Texas WesleyBenjamin, Mark59 23.00
St. Mary (KaJukes, Levi60 23.01
LangstonJordan, Daylin61 23.08
Harris-StoweMcNary, Richard62 23.10
Butler CCAllen Jr, Demetrius63 23.35
SouthwesternHaskin, Dashawn64 23.36
TaborGallagher, Taegen65 23.44
John BrownStone, Chase66 23.49
Cowley ColleGarcia-Redondo, Miguel67 23.52
Cloud CountyHickel, Blaine68 23.57
Science & ArHuff, Daylen69 23.80
MidAmerica NOrionoma, Gift--- FS
Harris-StoweFlemister, Xavier--- FS
Hutchinson CTyson, Trevon--- FS
SterlingDixon, Trey--- DNS
Southeast CCLyon, Max--- DNS
Texas WesleyPerin, Benjamin--- DNS
Butler CCThompson, Jermaine--- DNS
Butler CCBurton, Ethan--- DNS
CoffeyvilleWyre, Gemari--- DNS
Central BaptBarnes, Solomon--- DNS
Allen CCMuir, Everton--- DNS
Allen CCJimenez, Darwin--- DNS
Barton CountStraker, Aragorn--- DNS
Fort Scott CCollins, Durrell--- DNS
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Finals ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash)

    SchoolName Finals
LangstonCameron, Marques--- DNS

21.07 (21.07) 57.56 (36.49)

Nelson UnivePerez Major, Isaiah--- DNS
FriendsPayne, Chad--- DNS
CoffeyvilleAbdul-Wahid, Zion--- DNS
CoffeyvilleGreene, Zyan--- DNS
Fort Scott CDean, Alexander--- DNS

 
Men 400 Meter Dash
1½ -Turn Stagger

Meet: 47.94 M Keaton Hansard1/25/2025
Facility: 45.36 F Trevor Bassitt3/12/2022

NAIA (A): 47.96
NAIA (B): 48.59

NJCAA: 48.26
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Fort Scott CHansard, Keaton1 47.94M  10
Highland CCMiller, Roy2 47.95   8
Texas WesleyGrant, Tyrece3 48.13   6
CoffeyvilleBey, Usir4 48.58   5
MidAmerica NPoje, Blake5 48.89   4
LangstonCameron, Marques6 49.05   3
Highland CCWallace, Antonio7 49.08   2
CoffeyvilleZanders, Delvion8 49.13   1
Hutchinson CWilliams, Elisha9 49.17
St. Mary (KaHumphreys, Karlos10 49.41
Hutchinson CTelemaque, Rickyle11 49.42
MidAmerica NKeita, Sam12 49.45
Colby CCMcGregor, Jayden13 49.50
Park U.Housh, Chase14 49.53
Allen CCThompson Jr, Aaron15 49.56
Wayland BaptDrum, Case16 49.60
Park U.Caines, Shemar17 49.68
SouthwesternRobinson, Kerry18 49.70
Wayland BaptYoung, Todd19 49.78
FriendsRachedi, Eddy20 50.09
Pratt CCBrooks-Davis, JaMauri21 50.33
LangstonNewhouse, Nasjy'n22 50.38
Park U.Caines, Alexander23 50.43
McPhersonMoore, Rinaldo24 50.53
Barton CountPeterkin, Taigon25 50.63
Missouri BapNeely, Elias26 50.70
Pratt CCBaker, Andrea27 50.73
LangstonOrtiz, Jose28 50.82
CoffeyvilleThomas, Elijah (Eli)29 51.04
SouthwesternSelf, Marshal30 51.08
Cloud CountyBehnke, Koy31 51.25

Allen CCHarp-Jackson, Gabe32 51.25
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
LangstonJackson, Stefin33 51.28
St. Mary (KaGibbs, Riley34 51.34
CoffeyvilleRobinson, Jakai35 51.34
TaborGallagher, Taegen36 51.39
OttawaGarza, Xavier37 51.43
Southeast CCDahlke, Heath38 51.44
FriendsCastello, Daniel39 51.46
Colby CCTilusnor, Peter40 51.73
St. Mary (KaHicks, Todd40 51.73
Cowley ColleLong, Benjamin42 51.94
MidAmerica NPegues, Jatavion43 52.01
Crowder CCHeins, Pierce44 52.40
SouthwesternHaskin, Dashawn45 52.43
Colby CCStubbs, Redith46 52.54
SouthwesternRichardson, Kyle47 53.02
Okla. PanhanHernandez, Diego48 53.03
FriendsHines, Spencer49 53.09
Missouri BapSa, Lucas50 53.29
SouthwesternOrosco, Dominique51 53.36
Highland CCCampbell, Kaleb52 53.73
Texas WesleyRodriguez, Marcus53 53.98
CoffeyvilleDeberry, David54 54.63
St. Mary (KaSeeber, Adrian55 54.80
Crowder CCBailey, Cameron56 55.66
TaborNowak, Josiah57 56.75
Pratt CCAmparan, Daniel--- DNF
Highland CCShelton, Kylan--- DQ
Barton CountAdams, Simeon--- DNS
MidAmerica NStowe, Maikyah--- DNS
CoffeyvilleGreene, Zyan--- DNS
FriendsPayne, Chad--- DNS
Science & ArPennells, Quintin--- DNS
Allen CCToritsju, Ayo--- DNS
CoffeyvilleAbdul-Wahid, Zion--- DNS

 
Men 600 Meter Run
2-Turn Stagger

Meet: 1:19.42 M David Thid1/25/2025
Facility: 1:08.51 F Sean Bailey2/9/2018

NAIA (A): 1:19.49
NAIA (B): 1:20.84

NJCAA: 1:20.64
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hutchinson CThid, David1 1:19.42M  10

38.306 (38.306) 1:19.417 (41.112)

Barton CountChambers, Corlando2 1:20.11   8
38.257 (38.257) 1:20.105 (41.849)

Hutchinson CLester, Da'Shawn3 1:20.89   6
38.879 (38.879) 1:20.886 (42.007)

Finals ...   (Men 600 Meter Run)
    SchoolName Finals

Oklahoma CitCobbs, Kanyon4 1:21.00   5
38.344 (38.344) 1:21.000 (42.656)

Oklahoma CitDaly, Alexander5 1:21.39   4
39.042 (39.042) 1:21.383 (42.341)

MidAmerica NJones, Zack6 1:21.75   3
39.182 (39.182) 1:21.743 (42.562)

Fort Scott CDickerson, Jalen7 1:21.82   2
40.021 (40.021) 1:21.812 (41.792)

Garden CityKasigwa, Don8 1:22.06   1
38.985 (38.985) 1:22.059 (43.074)

Park U.O'Connor, Palmer9 1:23.42
41.729 (41.729) 1:23.415 (41.687)

CoffeyvilleBaker, Elijah10 1:23.42
39.549 (39.549) 1:23.419 (43.870)

OttawaSchell, Isaiah11 1:24.11
42.088 (42.088) 1:24.109 (42.021)

MidAmerica NBaneulos, Mathew12 1:24.43
40.349 (40.349) 1:24.428 (44.079)

FriendsDouglas, Jace13 1:25.03
39.628 (39.628) 1:25.027 (45.399)

Nelson UniveArriaga, Jadyn14 1:25.51
40.684 (40.684) 1:25.508 (44.825)

CoffeyvilleCharles, Chancelor15 1:25.69
42.323 (42.323) 1:25.681 (43.359)

Fort Hays TeBachlaj, Maciej16 1:25.76
40.374 (40.374) 1:25.752 (45.379)

Nelson UniveTodd, Dominic17 1:26.11
40.068 (40.068) 1:26.107 (46.039)

Colby CCEpp, Kane18 1:26.54
40.326 (40.326) 1:26.537 (46.212)

Missouri BapHeras, Josiah19 1:27.16
41.154 (41.154) 1:27.151 (45.997)

Okla. PanhanVallejo, Arturo20 1:28.34
41.349 (41.349) 1:28.332 (46.983)

Park U.Reyes, Manuel21 1:28.97
41.696 (41.696) 1:28.967 (47.272)

Okla. PanhanPerez, Colby22 1:29.43
40.844 (40.844) 1:29.422 (48.579)

EvangelCoday, Bryce23 1:30.08
40.831 (40.831) 1:30.073 (49.243)

Nelson UniveEmerick, Hunter24 1:30.17
42.749 (42.749) 1:30.170 (47.422)

MidAmerica NHanson, Ian25 1:32.67
40.687 (40.687) 1:32.669 (51.983)

Garden CityDeLoach, Alex26 1:33.30
44.694 (44.694) 1:33.291 (48.597)

CoffeyvilleHayes, Kavion27 1:34.54
40.043 (40.043) 1:34.538 (54.496)
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Cowley ColleLazabarahona, Joe--- DQ

42.990 (42.990) 1:28.239 (45.249)

TaborGeyer, Brandon--- DNS
 

Men 800 Meter Run
Double-waterfall, 1-Turn Stagger, 2 2/3 Laps

Meet: 1:53.01 M Abdelaziz Benbrahim1/25/2025
Facility: 1:47.23 F Thomas Staines3/10/2018

NAIA (A): 1:53.00
NAIA (B): 1:54.00

NJCAA: 1:56.16
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cloud CountyBenbrahim, Abdelaziz1 1:53.01M  10

27.887 (27.887) 1:10.830 (42.944) 1:53.007 (42.178)

Oklahoma CitHamza, Belkhalfi2 1:53.59   8
28.419 (28.419) 1:11.070 (42.652) 1:53.586 (42.516)

Butler CCAcheampong, Ishmael3 1:53.73   6
28.572 (28.572) 1:11.247 (42.675) 1:53.727 (42.480)

Wayland BaptGordon, Matthew4 1:54.00   5
28.477 (28.477) 1:11.435 (42.958) 1:53.995 (42.561)

Butler CCCampbell, Ainsley5 1:54.25   4
28.644 (28.644) 1:11.390 (42.747) 1:54.248 (42.858)

Oklahoma CitRobeaux, Brendan6 1:54.79   3
28.281 (28.281) 1:11.487 (43.206) 1:54.785 (43.299)

John BrownCook, Matthew7 1:56.47   2
28.255 (28.255) 1:11.827 (43.572) 1:56.469 (44.642)

Park U.Willmann, Ethan8 1:56.69   1
28.370 (28.370) 1:11.549 (43.179) 1:56.689 (45.140)

Barton CountGordon, Keandro9 1:57.24
28.154 (28.154) 1:11.594 (43.440) 1:57.232 (45.639)

Highland CCFletcher, Kewarny10 1:57.26
28.272 (28.272) 1:11.455 (43.184) 1:57.255 (45.800)

John BrownJanzen, Andrew11 1:57.75
28.821 (28.821) 1:12.427 (43.606) 1:57.745 (45.319)

Cloud CountyAbdulazis, Barafa12 1:58.57
31.394 (31.394) 1:16.349 (44.955) 1:58.566 (42.218)

MidAmerica NKosgei, Ray13 1:58.69
29.363 (29.363) 1:13.385 (44.022) 1:58.681 (45.297)

Mid-AmericaRodriguez, Jaden14 1:58.80
29.297 (29.297) 1:13.894 (44.598) 1:58.799 (44.905)

Butler CCPavia, Cesar15 1:59.26
29.005 (29.005) 1:13.605 (44.600) 1:59.255 (45.650)

Missouri BapShields, Alex16 2:00.37
29.972 (29.972) 1:15.143 (45.171) 2:00.363 (45.220)

Park U.Kuehnel, Tom17 2:00.97
30.958 (30.958) 1:16.800 (45.842) 2:00.961 (44.161)

CoffeyvilleHarris, Montre18 2:01.08
29.937 (29.937) 1:13.293 (43.357) 2:01.072 (47.780)

Butler CCSmith, Isaiah19 2:01.16
28.664 (28.664) 1:11.862 (43.199) 2:01.155 (49.293)
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
Finals ...   (Men 800 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals
Park U.Wegner, Thore20 2:02.38

30.360 (30.360) 1:17.121 (46.762) 2:02.373 (45.252)

McPhersonKuss, Cody21 2:02.40
30.636 (30.636) 1:16.555 (45.919) 2:02.398 (45.844)

Missouri BapClaiborne, Wyatt22 2:02.77
28.892 (28.892) 1:14.232 (45.340) 2:02.766 (48.535)

Barton CountCarty, Gabriel23 2:03.34
29.390 (29.390) 1:15.765 (46.375) 2:03.332 (47.567)

Park U.Walsh, Ian24 2:03.63
31.852 (31.852) 1:17.935 (46.083) 2:03.621 (45.687)

Haskell IndiIronheart, Preston25 2:03.64
30.805 (30.805) 1:17.884 (47.080) 2:03.640 (45.757)

Nelson UniveTodd, Dominic26 2:04.08
29.431 (29.431) 1:15.704 (46.274) 2:04.076 (48.373)

FriendsRafart, Xavi27 2:04.12
29.917 (29.917) 1:16.002 (46.086) 2:04.113 (48.111)

Southeast CCDahlke, Heath28 2:04.13
29.729 (29.729) 1:16.284 (46.555) 2:04.123 (47.840)

Cloud CountySharp, Cody29 2:05.07
31.555 (31.555) 1:18.496 (46.942) 2:05.065 (46.569)

Mid-AmericaPearson, Cameron30 2:05.99
30.098 (30.098) 1:17.362 (47.264) 2:05.981 (48.619)

John BrownZedler, Henry31 2:06.71
29.211 (29.211) 1:15.479 (46.269) 2:06.709 (51.230)

Missouri BapBliss, Ethan32 2:07.08
29.748 (29.748) 1:17.113 (47.365) 2:07.080 (49.967)

Crowder CCGuererro, Felix33 2:07.98
31.739 (31.739) 1:21.509 (49.770) 2:07.972 (46.464)

EvangelCoday, Bryce34 2:08.90
30.096 (30.096) 1:17.302 (47.206) 2:08.895 (51.594)

FriendsBales, Graham35 2:08.90
30.658 (30.658) 1:19.879 (49.222) 2:08.899 (49.020)

SouthwesternYoung, Ricky36 2:09.50
29.552 (29.552) 1:13.018 (43.466) 2:09.491 (56.474)

HesstonJenkins, Angelo37 2:09.81
30.759 (30.759) 1:20.388 (49.630) 2:09.805 (49.418)

FriendsBoldt, Dillon38 2:10.68
30.444 (30.444) 1:20.230 (49.787) 2:10.676 (50.447)

Nelson UniveArriaga, Jadyn39 2:10.74
29.527 (29.527) 1:18.610 (49.084) 2:10.733 (52.124)

OttawaCenteio, Alijah40 2:13.55
30.282 (30.282) 1:21.274 (50.992) 2:13.542 (52.269)

Nelson UniveEmerick, Hunter41 2:17.86
31.531 (31.531) 1:23.096 (51.565) 2:17.851 (54.755)

Texas WesleyFankhouser, Quentin42 2:29.09
31.545 (31.545) 1:25.317 (53.772) 2:29.084 (1:03.767)

Colby CCDelestre, Keanan--- DNS
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Pittsburg State University
Robert W. Plaster Center - Harvey Dean Track

Results
OttawaBessey, Matthias--- DNS
CoffeyvilleMays, Darrian--- DNS

Texas WesleyJaimes, Roberto--- DNS
Crowder CCFuentes, Eddy--- DNS

 
Men 1000 Meter Run
Double-waterfall, 1½ -Turn Stagger

Meet: 2:27.85 M Leo LeGrand1/25/2025
Facility: 2:27.85 F Leo LeGrand1/25/2025

NAIA (A): 2:27.00
NAIA (B): 2:28.50

NJCAA: 2:25.14
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hutchinson CLeGrand, Leo1 2:27.85M  10

14.419 (14.419) 57.694 (43.275) 1:42.604 (44.910)

2:27.841 (45.237)

Wayland BaptPololet, Evans2 2:32.44   8
14.643 (14.643) 58.884 (44.241) 1:45.727 (46.844)

2:32.440 (46.714)

Allen CCHailey, Marte3 2:32.53   6
13.394 (13.394) 58.062 (44.668) 1:45.616 (47.555)

2:32.526 (46.910)

Cowley ColleRealland, Alexis4 2:33.91   5
14.854 (14.854) 59.933 (45.080) 1:48.363 (48.430)

2:33.902 (45.539)

EvangelSmith, Ethan5 2:34.32   4
15.117 (15.117) 1:00.210 (45.094) 1:48.108 (47.899)

2:34.314 (46.207)

Missouri BapKackley, Phillip6 2:34.78   3
13.611 (13.611) 59.109 (45.499) 1:45.992 (46.884)

2:34.779 (48.787)

Hutchinson CRotich, Thaddaeus7 2:35.80   2
13.856 (13.856) 59.687 (45.832) 1:47.852 (48.165)

2:35.796 (47.945)

Missouri BapWible, Alvin8 2:36.50   1
15.835 (15.835) 1:02.240 (46.405) 1:50.839 (48.600)

2:36.497 (45.659)

CoffeyvilleSingoei, Sosten9 2:36.92
13.310 (13.310) 1:00.200 (46.890) 1:48.878 (48.679)

2:36.917 (48.039)

MidAmerica NBourquin, Bret10 2:37.87
15.593 (15.593) 1:03.140 (47.548) 1:50.615 (47.475)

2:37.866 (47.252)

EvangelFlores, Isaiah11 2:38.05
16.237 (16.237) 1:02.858 (46.622) 1:50.372 (47.515)

2:38.047 (47.675)

McPhersonLauer, Brock12 2:39.24
16.064 (16.064) 1:03.317 (47.253) 1:50.905 (47.589)

2:39.239 (48.334)
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Results
EvangelMontgomery, Ethan13 2:41.31

15.613 (15.613) 1:01.945 (46.332) 1:49.853 (47.909)

2:41.308 (51.455)

Finals ...   (Men 1000 Meter Run)
    SchoolName Finals

Park U.Walker, Cayden14 2:42.23
14.259 (14.259) 1:03.103 (48.844) 1:53.135 (50.032)

2:42.222 (49.087)

Barton CountWoods, Korbin15 2:43.44
13.471 (13.471) 1:02.999 (49.529) 1:52.264 (49.265)

2:43.434 (51.170)

Okla. PanhanYoungblood, Trevor16 2:46.38
16.515 (16.515) 1:05.335 (48.820) 1:55.886 (50.552)

2:46.373 (50.487)

Hutchinson CYoder, Blake17 2:47.54
15.927 (15.927) 1:02.739 (46.813) 1:54.279 (51.540)

2:47.532 (53.254)

Missouri BapEtheridge, Brandon18 2:47.70
15.284 (15.284) 1:02.972 (47.689) 1:54.146 (51.174)

2:47.698 (53.552)

CoffeyvilleJernegan, Adren19 2:47.88
13.220 (13.220) 1:01.293 (48.073) 1:51.663 (50.371)

2:47.873 (56.210)

Barton CountCole, Jack20 2:51.51
13.567 (13.567) 1:04.178 (50.612) 1:59.049 (54.871)

2:51.510 (52.461)

Wayland BaptMcLemore, Marcus21 2:51.73
16.378 (16.378) 1:04.468 (48.091) 1:57.059 (52.591)

2:51.723 (54.665)

Southeast CCKrings, Emerson22 2:54.12
15.932 (15.932) 1:02.922 (46.990) 1:48.698 (45.777)

2:54.117 (1:05.419)

Park U.Bailey, Will23 3:00.09
16.820 (16.820) 1:06.650 (49.831) 2:02.500 (55.850)

3:00.086 (57.587)

Pratt CCSkiles, Aiden--- DNS
 

Men 1 Mile Run
Double-waterfall, 1½ -Turn Stagger, 5 1/3 Laps

Meet: 4:10.20 M Sibonelo Khumalo1/25/2025
Facility: 3:59.25 F Ryan Riddle2/11/2023

NAIA (A): 4:11.00
NAIA (B): 4:13.50

NJCAA: 4:15.81
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Colby CCKhumalo, Sibonelo1 4:10.20M  10

16.33 (16.33) 1:03.71 (47.38) 1:49.36 (45.65)

2:36.84 (47.48) 3:24.60 (47.76) 4:10.195 (45.60)

Butler CCNgxabazi, Itumeleng2 4:11.00   8
16.400 (16.400) 1:04.62 (48.22) 1:50.94 (46.32)

2:38.82 (47.88) 3:25.45 (46.63) 4:10.995 (45.55)
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Oklahoma CitRamirez, Hendrick3 4:11.53   6

15.996 (15.996) 1:03.52 (47.52) 1:49.88 (46.36)

2:37.25 (47.37) 3:25.34 (48.09) 4:11.525 (46.19)

Butler CCOtim, Emmanuel4 4:11.62   5
15.65 (15.65) 1:02.11 (46.46) 1:49.25 (47.14)

2:37.25 (48.00) 3:23.60 (46.35) 4:11.613 (48.02)

Garden CityAboagye, Daniel5 4:12.19   4
16.08 (16.08) 1:04.57 (48.49) 1:51.68 (47.11)

2:38.83 (47.15) 3:26.58 (47.75) 4:12.185 (45.62)

Butler CCAcheampong, Ishmael6 4:12.90   3
16.65 (16.65) 1:02.96 (46.31) 1:50.85 (47.89)

2:37.34 (46.49) 3:26.59 (49.25) 4:12.899 (46.32)

Butler CCRamatsebe, Kamohelo7 4:13.36   2
17.17 (17.17) 1:04.14 (46.97) 1:50.60 (46.46)

2:38.57 (47.97) 3:25.85 (47.28) 4:13.354 (47.51)

Crowder CCKurgat, Festus8 4:13.38   1
15.32 (15.32) 1:03.35 (48.03) 1:49.25 (45.90)

2:37.59 (48.34) 3:26.78 (49.19) 4:13.380 (46.61)

Crowder CCKipyego, Kelvin9 4:13.84
15.681 (15.681) 1:02.87 (47.19) 1:49.87 (47.00)

2:37.81 (47.94) 3:25.61 (47.80) 4:13.834 (48.23)

Garden CityGoasmat, Lucas10 4:18.72
17.34 (17.34) 1:05.15 (47.81) 1:54.18 (49.03)

2:44.10 (49.92) 3:33.09 (48.99) 4:18.716 (45.64)

MidAmerica NKosgei, Ray11 4:22.75
17.08 (17.08) 1:04.74 (47.66) 1:50.77 (46.03)

2:38.01 (47.24) 3:28.38 (50.37) 4:22.743 (54.37)

Oklahoma CitSmithhart, Tate12 4:23.57
15.24 (15.24) 1:04.24 (49.00) 1:51.58 (47.34)

2:42.04 (50.46) 3:32.67 (50.63) 4:23.563 (50.90)

Haskell IndiFragua, Jonathan13 4:23.90
15.94 (15.94) 1:05.85 (49.91) 1:57.05 (51.20)

2:48.39 (51.34) 3:37.19 (48.80) 4:23.896 (46.71)

Haskell IndiBerridge, Dyami14 4:24.75
16.85 (16.85) 1:05.24 (48.39) 1:54.18 (48.94)

2:43.85 (49.67) 3:35.00 (51.15) 4:24.746 (49.76)

Colby CCDelestre, Keanan15 4:27.58
17.35 (17.35) 1:05.24 (47.89) 1:53.51 (48.27)

2:44.20 (50.69) 3:37.26 (53.06) 4:27.573 (50.32)

Park U.Walker, Cayden16 4:29.98
16.78 (16.78) 1:06.69 (49.91) 1:57.13 (50.44)

2:49.32 (52.19) 3:39.02 (49.70) 4:29.974 (50.96)

Haskell IndiMiner III, Burton17 4:30.46
16.81 (16.81) 1:05.60 (48.79) 1:56.87 (51.27)

2:48.14 (51.27) 3:38.93 (50.79) 4:30.454 (51.53)

Butler CCPavia, Cesar18 4:31.42
15.532 (15.532) 1:05.95 (50.42) 1:57.05 (51.10)

2:49.24 (52.19) 3:43.25 (54.01) 4:31.412 (48.17)

FriendsYbanez, Briac19 4:31.64
17.04 (17.04) 1:05.18 (48.14) 1:56.26 (51.08)

2:48.65 (52.39) 3:42.75 (54.10) 4:31.637 (48.89)
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Finals ...   (Men 1 Mile Run)

    SchoolName Finals
Missouri BapPatten, Grant20 4:33.37

16.69 (16.69) 1:05.09 (48.40) 1:56.52 (51.43)

2:49.15 (52.63) 3:41.98 (52.83) 4:33.364 (51.39)

Missouri BapFehr, Nicholas21 4:33.75
15.44 (15.44) 1:06.04 (50.60) 1:57.62 (51.58)

2:49.40 (51.78) 3:42.17 (52.77) 4:33.741 (51.58)

Hutchinson CUltreras, David22 4:35.19
16.495 (16.495) 1:07.71 (51.22) 1:58.38 (50.67)

2:50.23 (51.85) 3:43.43 (53.20) 4:35.186 (51.76)

Butler CCFouard, Carson23 4:36.93
17.89 (17.89) 1:08.47 (50.58) 2:00.13 (51.66)

2:52.11 (51.98) 3:44.16 (52.05) 4:36.922 (52.77)

Cloud CountyAbdisa, Gelasa24 4:38.54
17.80 (17.80) 1:05.76 (47.96) 1:56.84 (51.08)

2:48.94 (52.10) 3:42.74 (53.80) 4:38.531 (55.80)

SterlingJefferson, Daryen25 4:42.99
16.78 (16.78) 1:06.88 (50.10) 1:58.88 (52.00)

2:52.03 (53.15) 3:47.59 (55.56) 4:42.984 (55.40)

Texas WesleyRosas, Jovanni26 4:43.19
19.43 (19.43) 1:12.15 (52.72) 2:05.85 (53.70)

3:00.21 (54.36) 3:54.91 (54.70) 4:43.184 (48.28)

TaborVeloz, Matthew27 4:43.73
15.20 (15.20) 1:09.01 (53.81) 2:03.59 (54.58)

2:59.87 (56.28) 3:55.00 (55.13) 4:43.724 (48.73)

Southeast CCStandifer, Colin28 4:47.74
17.61 (17.61) 1:07.19 (49.58) 1:58.13 (50.94)

2:51.61 (53.48) 3:47.48 (55.87) 4:47.734 (1:00.26)

Allen CCFlores, Leonardo29 4:47.74
16.152 (16.152) 1:08.25 (52.10) 2:01.39 (53.14)

2:56.82 (55.43) 3:51.72 (54.90) 4:47.738 (56.03)

Oklahoma CitMaarouf, Fares30 4:47.83
16.245 (16.245) 1:03.62 (47.37) 1:54.43 (50.81)

2:48.02 (53.59) 3:46.50 (58.48) 4:47.822 (1:01.33)

Mid-AmericaPearson, Cameron31 4:48.95
17.23 (17.23) 1:08.49 (51.26) 2:03.70 (55.21)

2:57.67 (53.97) 3:55.30 (57.63) 4:48.943 (53.66)

Okla. PanhanSamaron, Josh32 4:49.79
16.211 (16.211) 1:08.73 (52.52) 2:03.84 (55.11)

3:00.63 (56.79) 3:57.90 (57.27) 4:49.784 (51.89)

John BrownFreeman, Josh33 4:49.95
15.50 (15.50) 1:09.35 (53.85) 2:03.98 (54.63)

2:59.71 (55.73) 3:56.25 (56.54) 4:49.943 (53.71)

Southeast CCMyers, Camron34 4:50.45
19.43 (19.43) 1:11.92 (52.49) 2:03.98 (52.06)

3:00.28 (56.30) 3:56.87 (56.59) 4:50.441 (53.59)

Butler CCTorres, Alberto35 4:50.89
18.68 (18.68) 1:12.32 (53.64) 2:06.84 (54.52)

3:03.12 (56.28) 3:59.23 (56.11) 4:50.888 (51.67)
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Garden CityShelden, Leo36 4:51.01

19.20 (19.20) 1:13.24 (54.04) 2:06.58 (53.34)

3:01.53 (54.95) 3:55.58 (54.05) 4:51.003 (55.43)

Mid-AmericaSeely, Collin37 4:51.67
16.038 (16.038) 1:09.00 (52.96) 2:03.47 (54.47)

2:59.80 (56.33) 3:57.83 (58.03) 4:51.662 (53.85)

MidAmerica NMorgan, Ken38 4:52.18
19.15 (19.15) 1:12.14 (52.99) 2:06.10 (53.96)

3:02.10 (56.00) 3:57.57 (55.47) 4:52.175 (54.61)

Texas WesleyHernandez, Jose39 4:52.30
19.58 (19.58) 1:12.75 (53.17) 2:06.92 (54.17)

3:01.65 (54.73) 3:57.33 (55.68) 4:52.296 (54.98)

John BrownAkers, Justin40 4:52.40
19.49 (19.49) 1:11.89 (52.40) 2:05.67 (53.78)

3:00.62 (54.95) 3:55.83 (55.21) 4:52.391 (56.57)

John BrownFreeman, Caleb41 4:53.48
19.68 (19.68) 1:11.74 (52.06) 2:05.77 (54.03)

3:01.43 (55.66) 3:58.23 (56.80) 4:53.477 (55.26)

Mid-AmericaWhitmore, Steven42 4:53.54
16.58 (16.58) 1:08.02 (51.44) 2:01.90 (53.88)

2:59.71 (57.81) 3:55.81 (56.10) 4:53.531 (57.73)

Allen CCChristopher, Michael43 4:57.11
18.34 (18.34) 1:09.91 (51.57) 2:05.31 (55.40)

3:05.75 (1:00.44) 4:03.03 (57.28) 4:57.106 (54.09)

Park U.Vega, A.J.44 4:59.38
17.97 (17.97) 1:09.44 (51.47) 2:03.51 (54.07)

3:01.88 (58.37) 4:00.02 (58.14) 4:59.374 (59.36)

Southeast CCPena, Kristopher45 5:00.52
18.24 (18.24) 1:10.50 (52.26) 2:07.50 (57.00)

3:05.40 (57.90) 4:05.16 (59.76) 5:00.518 (55.37)

Colby CCKotchuck, Dakotah46 5:01.51
17.29 (17.29) 1:12.58 (55.29) 2:09.85 (57.27)

3:07.71 (57.86) 4:07.39 (59.68) 5:01.501 (54.12)

Harris-StoweSigler, Kenneth47 5:03.70
17.81 (17.81) 1:09.92 (52.11) 2:04.48 (54.56)

3:01.35 (56.87) 4:02.78 (1:01.43) 5:03.698 (1:00.93)

Allen CCSandoval, Xzavier48 5:06.14
15.34 (15.34) 1:10.24 (54.90) 2:08.31 (58.07)

3:10.50 (1:02.19) 4:11.82 (1:01.32) 5:06.133 (54.33)

Colby CCRussell, Edoney49 5:06.87
15.906 (15.906) 1:08.56 (52.65) 2:03.25 (54.69)

3:01.02 (57.77) 4:05.06 (1:04.04) 5:06.866 (1:01.82)

OttawaFuller, Brendon50 5:10.10
16.215 (16.215) 1:09.30 (53.08) 2:04.40 (55.10)

3:03.02 (58.62) 4:06.68 (1:03.66) 5:10.094 (1:03.43)

Crowder CCMcCracken, Aiden51 5:12.35
18.92 (18.92) 1:13.60 (54.68) 2:11.52 (57.92)

3:11.56 (1:00.04) 4:12.71 (1:01.15) 5:12.342 (59.65)

SouthwesternSanchez, Jamell52 5:19.59
18.67 (18.67) 1:13.34 (54.67) 2:11.43 (58.09)

3:12.58 (1:01.15) 4:14.73 (1:02.15) 5:19.581 (1:04.87)
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Finals ...   (Men 1 Mile Run)

    SchoolName Finals
EvangelLetterman, James53 5:19.82

18.93 (18.93) 1:13.59 (54.66) 2:11.60 (58.01)

3:11.31 (59.71) 4:14.65 (1:03.34) 5:19.816 (1:05.18)

Highland CCSanchez, Angel54 5:30.71
19.08 (19.08) 1:12.58 (53.50) 2:09.96 (57.38)

3:16.40 (1:06.44) 4:24.34 (1:07.94) 5:30.702 (1:06.37)

Missouri BapKlug, Zachary55 5:40.30
19.48 (19.48) 1:14.96 (55.48) 2:17.54 (1:02.58)

3:24.04 (1:06.50) 4:32.81 (1:08.77) 5:40.294 (1:07.50)

CoffeyvilleJernegan, Adren--- DNF
13.941 (13.941)

Crowder CCBardwell, Jaise--- DNS
McPhersonHale, Isaac--- DNS
Butler CCKhumalo, Bhekizulu--- DNS
Science & ArMeyer, Andries--- DNS
Butler CCSmith, Isaiah--- DNS
Central BaptPalmer, Chris--- DNS
Texas WesleyCheruiyot, Gideon--- DNS
Texas WesleyJaimes, Roberto--- DNS

 
Men 3000 Meter Run
Double-Waterfall, 1-Turn Stagger, 10 Laps

Meet: 8:29.11 M Emmanuel Otim1/25/2025
Facility: 7:57.01 F Titus Winders3/12/2022

NAIA (A): 8:20.00
NAIA (B): 8:27.00

NJCAA: 8:34.52
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Butler CCOtim, Emmanuel1 8:29.11M  10

54.07 (54.07) 1:45.63 (51.56) 2:37.59 (51.96)

3:29.80 (52.21) 4:21.31 (51.51) 5:14.21 (52.90)

6:05.08 (50.87) 6:54.99 (49.91) 7:41.52 (46.53)

8:29.102 (47.59)

Butler CCRamatsebe, Kamohelo2 8:31.88   8
53.96 (53.96) 1:45.53 (51.57) 2:38.00 (52.47)

3:29.91 (51.91) 4:21.71 (51.80) 5:14.29 (52.58)

6:03.37 (49.08) 6:55.07 (51.70) 7:43.05 (47.98)

8:31.879 (48.84)

Hutchinson CMangelson, Farrin3 8:32.83   6
54.49 (54.49) 1:46.34 (51.85) 2:38.09 (51.75)

3:29.45 (51.36) 4:21.11 (51.66) 5:14.03 (52.92)

6:05.33 (51.30) 6:56.75 (51.42) 7:47.09 (50.34)

8:32.827 (45.75)

Hutchinson CKogo, Cornelius4 8:34.75   5
53.78 (53.78) 1:45.22 (51.44) 2:37.68 (52.46)

3:28.93 (51.25) 4:21.03 (52.10) 5:14.09 (53.06)

6:04.82 (50.73) 6:55.65 (50.83) 7:47.35 (51.70)

8:34.742 (47.40)
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Hutchinson CKiprotich, Titus5 8:37.72   4

53.78 (53.78) 1:45.58 (51.80) 2:37.57 (51.99)

3:29.01 (51.44) 4:21.27 (52.26) 5:13.66 (52.39)

6:05.08 (51.42) 6:56.54 (51.46) 7:46.82 (50.28)

8:37.714 (50.91)

Park U.Mehl, Lukas6 8:38.08   3
55.35 (55.35) 1:46.71 (51.36) 2:37.83 (51.12)

3:30.33 (52.50) 4:21.32 (50.99) 5:14.54 (53.22)

6:05.92 (51.38) 6:56.54 (50.62) 7:47.10 (50.56)

8:38.076 (50.99)

Wayland BaptSanchez, Jace7 8:40.62   2
55.60 (55.60) 1:47.60 (52.00) 2:39.88 (52.28)

3:30.47 (50.59) 4:21.97 (51.50) 5:14.54 (52.57)

6:06.26 (51.72) 6:59.33 (53.07) 7:53.76 (54.43)

8:40.616 (46.87)

Cowley ColleBoisseau, Esteban8 8:46.81   1
53.94 (53.94) 1:46.15 (52.21) 2:38.34 (52.19)

3:29.88 (51.54) 4:21.76 (51.88) 5:13.79 (52.03)

6:06.01 (52.22) 7:00.63 (54.62) 7:56.40 (55.77)

8:46.804 (50.41)

Garden CityGoasmat, Lucas9 8:52.28
54.74 (54.74) 1:50.777 (56.05) 2:38.91 (48.13)

3:32.33 (53.42) 4:26.20 (53.87) 5:20.11 (53.91)

6:15.02 (54.91) 7:09.87 (54.85) 8:02.04 (52.17)

8:52.274 (50.25)

Mid-AmericaRodriguez, Jaden10 8:59.07
54.96 (54.96) 1:47.43 (52.47) 2:41.15 (53.72)

3:32.74 (51.59) 4:27.90 (55.16) 5:22.41 (54.51)

6:17.52 (55.11) 7:13.89 (56.37) 8:08.88 (54.99)

8:59.069 (50.20)

Wayland BaptHernandez, David11 9:04.00
55.47 (55.47) 1:47.86 (52.39) 2:40.66 (52.80)

3:35.44 (54.78) 4:30.40 (54.96) 5:26.01 (55.61)

6:21.66 (55.65) 7:17.00 (55.34) 8:12.39 (55.39)

9:04.000 (51.62)

John BrownBurkett, Samuel12 9:06.84
55.60 (55.60) 1:49.43 (53.83) 2:43.80 (54.37)

3:38.88 (55.08) 4:32.64 (53.76) 5:25.91 (53.27)

6:20.80 (54.89) 7:17.13 (56.33) 8:12.63 (55.50)

9:06.837 (54.22)

John BrownPetak, Josiah13 9:09.84
55.16 (55.16) 1:47.87 (52.71) 2:42.00 (54.13)

3:38.38 (56.38) 4:32.63 (54.25) 5:28.21 (55.58)

6:21.13 (52.92) 7:19.89 (58.76) 8:15.94 (56.05)

9:09.838 (53.91)

CoffeyvilleSingoei, Sosten14 9:11.48
54.15 (54.15) 1:46.91 (52.76) 2:39.44 (52.53)

3:32.83 (53.39) 4:28.15 (55.32) 5:26.19 (58.04)

6:25.25 (59.06) 7:24.52 (59.27) 8:21.25 (56.73)

9:11.471 (50.23)
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Finals ...   (Men 3000 Meter Run)

    SchoolName Finals
Crowder CCTidman, Kollin15 9:12.16

55.26 (55.26) 1:47.35 (52.09) 2:41.90 (54.55)

3:35.46 (53.56) 4:31.48 (56.02) 5:27.16 (55.68)

6:23.51 (56.35) 7:21.94 (58.43) 8:17.82 (55.88)

9:12.154 (54.34)

Crowder CCConner, Kelby16 9:14.11
55.68 (55.68) 1:48.03 (52.35) 2:42.08 (54.05)

3:35.96 (53.88) 4:31.31 (55.35) 5:26.73 (55.42)

6:24.19 (57.46) 7:20.68 (56.49) 8:17.85 (57.17)

9:14.101 (56.26)

Crowder CCSmith, Ridge17 9:20.04
54.24 (54.24) 1:46.89 (52.65) 2:39.09 (52.20)

3:31.69 (52.60) 4:25.36 (53.67) 5:22.37 (57.01)

6:19.02 (56.65) 7:18.95 (59.93) 8:18.18 (59.23)

9:20.031 (1:01.86)

MidAmerica NMwihaki, James18 9:20.38
55.94 (55.94) 1:48.62 (52.68) 2:42.42 (53.80)

3:36.50 (54.08) 4:32.23 (55.73) 5:27.75 (55.52)

6:24.94 (57.19) 7:23.86 (58.92) 8:22.74 (58.88)

9:20.380 (57.65)

Cloud CountyAbdisa, Gelasa19 9:21.02
56.81 (56.81) 1:54.85 (58.04) 2:51.32 (56.47)

3:48.42 (57.10) 4:46.16 (57.74) 5:42.49 (56.33)

6:39.29 (56.80) 7:34.45 (55.16) 8:31.74 (57.29)

9:21.016 (49.29)

Mid-AmericaCollins, Aiden20 9:21.90
55.30 (55.30) 1:53.10 (57.80) 2:50.63 (57.53)

3:48.00 (57.37) 4:46.24 (58.24) 5:42.95 (56.71)

6:39.60 (56.65) 7:35.71 (56.11) 8:30.60 (54.89)

9:21.898 (51.31)

John BrownBriscoe, Zach21 9:22.38
56.10 (56.10) 1:50.50 (54.40) 2:44.34 (53.84)

3:41.19 (56.85) 4:36.71 (55.52) 5:33.45 (56.74)

6:32.85 (59.40) 7:31.14 (58.29) 8:26.92 (55.78)

9:22.372 (55.46)

Texas WesleyRosas, Jovanni22 9:22.54
56.44 (56.44) 1:54.75 (58.31) 2:52.09 (57.34)

3:49.23 (57.14) 4:47.09 (57.86) 5:44.42 (57.33)

6:40.11 (55.69) 7:36.75 (56.64) 8:31.33 (54.58)

9:22.537 (51.22)

Wayland BaptRobison, Ryder23 9:23.27
55.12 (55.12) 1:53.01 (57.89) 2:50.80 (57.79)

3:48.41 (57.61) 4:46.77 (58.36) 5:43.22 (56.45)

6:40.92 (57.70) 7:37.85 (56.93) 8:33.79 (55.94)

9:23.269 (49.49)

Park U.Jones, Beck24 9:23.41
56.53 (56.53) 1:54.54 (58.01) 2:51.40 (56.86)

3:48.60 (57.20) 4:47.612 (59.02) 5:43.85 (56.24)

6:40.53 (56.68) 7:37.15 (56.62) 8:33.52 (56.37)

9:23.407 (49.90)

Mid-AmericaPebehesy, Alexander25 9:23.90
55.93 (55.93) 1:49.30 (53.37) 2:42.71 (53.41)

3:37.46 (54.75) 4:33.48 (56.02) 5:30.20 (56.72)

6:28.57 (58.37) 7:28.17 (59.60) 8:27.55 (59.38)

9:23.897 (56.36)

Garden CityCorpus, Marc26 9:25.01
55.69 (55.69) 1:53.62 (57.93) 2:51.57 (57.95)

3:49.56 (57.99) 4:47.11 (57.55) 5:44.79 (57.68)

6:42.71 (57.92) 7:39.34 (56.63) 8:34.47 (55.13)

9:25.001 (50.54)

TaborVeloz, Matthew27 9:29.09
55.13 (55.13) 1:53.27 (58.14) 2:50.82 (57.55)

3:48.43 (57.61) 4:46.07 (57.64) 5:43.61 (57.54)

6:41.57 (57.96) 7:38.57 (57.00) 8:35.56 (56.99)

9:29.086 (53.54)

Butler CCFouard, Carson28 9:30.60
56.91 (56.91) 1:52.07 (55.16) 2:46.72 (54.65)

3:44.55 (57.83) 4:41.91 (57.36) 5:39.65 (57.74)

6:38.86 (59.21) 7:37.92 (59.06) 8:36.50 (58.58)

9:30.599 (54.11)

Cowley ColleLeos, Manuel29 9:30.81
54.74 (54.74) 1:47.34 (52.60) 2:40.91 (53.57)

3:35.44 (54.53) 4:31.73 (56.29) 5:29.76 (58.03)

6:29.36 (59.60) 7:31.20 (1:01.84) 8:31.15 (59.95)

9:30.802 (59.66)

Park U.Norris, William30 9:31.26
56.56 (56.56) 1:54.37 (57.81) 2:52.18 (57.81)

3:49.05 (56.87) 4:47.39 (58.34) 5:44.43 (57.04)

6:41.66 (57.23) 7:38.21 (56.55) 8:35.64 (57.43)

9:31.256 (55.63)

Cloud CountyOchana, Ethan31 9:32.34
55.10 (55.10) 1:53.01 (57.91) 2:50.55 (57.54)

3:48.33 (57.78) 4:45.99 (57.66) 5:43.18 (57.19)

6:40.03 (56.85) 7:36.75 (56.72) 8:33.99 (57.24)

9:32.336 (58.36)

SterlingJefferson, Daryen32 9:33.94
56.45 (56.45) 1:54.19 (57.74) 2:52.09 (57.90)

3:49.47 (57.38) 4:44.39 (54.92) 5:44.01 (59.62)

6:40.51 (56.50) 7:39.34 (58.83) 8:39.65 (1:00.31)

9:33.933 (54.29)
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Missouri BapCook, Caedmon33 9:36.81

55.54 (55.54) 1:53.28 (57.74) 2:50.63 (57.35)

3:48.48 (57.85) 4:46.35 (57.87) 5:43.84 (57.49)

6:43.21 (59.37) 7:44.33 (1:01.12) 8:43.37 (59.04)

9:36.810 (53.45)

Finals ...   (Men 3000 Meter Run)
    SchoolName Finals

TaborRatzlaff, Wade34 9:47.29
55.21 (55.21) 1:52.36 (57.15) 2:51.07 (58.71)

3:48.42 (57.35) 4:46.51 (58.09) 5:47.28 (1:00.77)

6:47.75 (1:00.47) 7:48.15 (1:00.40) 8:49.93 (1:01.78)

9:47.281 (57.36)

Butler CCTorres, Alberto35 9:47.30
56.71 (56.71) 1:54.58 (57.87) 2:52.46 (57.88)

3:51.71 (59.25) 4:52.37 (1:00.66) 5:51.11 (58.74)

6:49.90 (58.79) 7:48.57 (58.67) 8:50.44 (1:01.87)

9:47.296 (56.87)

John BrownFreeman, Caleb36 9:50.54
57.18 (57.18) 1:57.23 (1:00.05) 2:57.94 (1:00.71)

3:54.71 (56.77) 4:53.46 (58.75) 5:53.11 (59.65)

6:52.96 (59.85) 7:54.53 (1:01.57) 8:53.86 (59.33)

9:50.531 (56.68)

Garden CityShelden, Leo37 9:50.69
57.94 (57.94) 1:57.66 (59.72) 2:56.85 (59.19)

3:54.72 (57.87) 4:53.63 (58.91) 5:52.96 (59.33)

6:52.94 (59.98) 7:54.29 (1:01.35) 8:55.19 (1:00.90)

9:50.684 (55.50)

Southeast CCMyers, Camron38 9:52.22
56.73 (56.73) 1:53.78 (57.05) 2:52.45 (58.67)

3:49.87 (57.42) 4:48.78 (58.91) 5:47.77 (58.99)

6:49.70 (1:01.93) 7:50.57 (1:00.87) 8:51.53 (1:00.96)

9:52.214 (1:00.69)

Texas WesleyHernandez, Jose39 9:55.86
56.83 (56.83) 1:55.09 (58.26) 2:52.61 (57.52)

3:50.79 (58.18) 4:48.86 (58.07) 5:48.12 (59.26)

6:46.79 (58.67) 7:49.57 (1:02.78) 8:50.96 (1:01.39)

9:55.857 (1:04.91)

EvangelMiller, Graham40 10:00.74
55.40 (55.40) 1:53.86 (58.46) 2:51.40 (57.54)

3:49.10 (57.70) 4:47.40 (58.30) 5:49.61 (1:02.21)

6:53.59 (1:03.98) 8:00.78 (1:07.19) 9:05.68 (1:04.90)

10:00.731 (55.06)

HesstonJenkins, Angelo41 10:03.00
56.53 (56.53) 1:54.38 (57.85) 2:52.18 (57.80)

3:50.04 (57.86) 4:48.02 (57.98) 5:49.51 (1:01.49)

6:50.65 (1:01.14) 7:55.57 (1:04.92) 9:02.58 (1:07.01)

10:02.992 (1:00.42)

HesstonHunter, Jack42 10:21.87
57.76 (57.76) 1:57.10 (59.34) 2:57.43 (1:00.33)

3:58.21 (1:00.78) 5:00.68 (1:02.47) 6:04.74 (1:04.06)

7:09.64 (1:04.90) 8:15.84 (1:06.20) 9:19.17 (1:03.33)

10:21.865 (1:02.71)

Butler CCNgxabazi, Itumeleng--- DNS
Garden CityMoore, Kyle--- DNS
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Missouri BapAguilar, Steven--- DNS
Central BaptPalmer, Chris--- DNS

Cloud CountySharp, Cody--- DNS
Butler CCKhumalo, Bhekizulu--- DNS

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Final - Sections against time

Meet: 7.87 M Tajean Houston1/25/2025
Facility: 7.50 F Cordell Tinch2/11/2023

NAIA (A): 8.03
NAIA (B): 8.18

NJCAA: 8.20
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Texas WesleyHouston, Tajean1 7.87M  10
Allen CCSoutherland, Bryce2 8.11   8
Cloud CountyNkosi, Bradley3 8.27   6
Texas WesleyBoydston, Hayden4 8.36   5
CoffeyvilleOverstreet, Kylan5 8.41   4
Texas WesleyWillis, Trishtan6 8.42   3
MidAmerica NKeita, Sam7 8.46   2
McPhersonHampton, Kenjuan8 8.56   1
FriendsWallace, Tyson9 8.57
Garden CityFrancis, Julian10 8.58
Allen CCPearce, Jadon11 8.58
EvangelVineyard, Chris12 8.65
Colby CCJones, Armonie13 8.66
Fort Scott CSmith, William14 8.68
Cowley ColleGeier, Dagen14 8.68
CoffeyvilleHayes, Kavion16 8.69
FriendsSetzer, Christian17 8.72
Colby CCArmbrister, Tairjiv18 8.89
Central BaptBrown, Josh19 8.92
EvangelIpock, Benjamin20 8.92
FriendsGiittinger, Carter21 8.99
SouthwesternReyes, Manuel22 9.02
Wayland BaptMennel, Logan23 9.11
Garden CityHollins, Travis24 9.11
Garden CityCaccamo, Nicolo25 9.15
Colby CCDavis, Michael26 9.19
FriendsDingle, DJ27 9.22
FriendsHarris, Braeden28 9.30
Pratt CCSkiles, Aiden29 9.37
St. Mary (KaCox, Landon30 9.79
Central BaptEmbry, Kortney31 10.64
Cloud CountyBehnke, Koy32 10.83
Allen CCChristian, Malakai33 11.00
Wayland BaptHeredia, Aidan34 13.64
Texas WesleyRogers, Cason--- DNS
Fort Scott CErikewe, Jayden--- DNS
Allen CCWoodrow, Jace--- DNS
Park U.Harris, Jonathon--- DNS
Oklahoma CitVandevier, Ethan--- DNS
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Men 4x400 Meter Relay
1½ -Turn Stagger
Relay Cards Due 30 min. Prior to Start

Meet: 3:17.90 M Fort Scott CC1/20/2024
D. Collins, N. Richards, M. Paul, C. Smith

Facility: 3:07.68 F South Plains CC3/5/2022
Robinson, Bembridge, Whitehorne, Reid

NAIA (A): 3:16.50
NAIA (B): 3:19.00

NJCAA: 3:16.86
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AOkla. Panhandle1 3:18.46   10

1) Granillo, Jason 2) Hernandez, Diego
3) Martinez, Alan 4) Neal, Kamron

ALangston2 3:19.04   8
1) Jackson, Stefin 2) Ortiz, Jose
3) Newhouse, Nasjy'n 4) Cameron, Marques

APark U.3 3:19.64   6
1) Caines, Shemar 2) Caines, Alexander
3) Evans, Ahmad 4) Housh, Chase

ABarton County CC4 3:19.81   5
1) Mack, Devonric 2) Belle, Wanyae
3) Hamer, Trevon 4) Chambers, Corlando

AWayland Baptist5 3:19.89   4
1) Drum, Case 2) Young, Todd
3) Gordon, Matthew 4) Constantino, Diego

AColby CC6 3:21.67   3
1) McGregor, Jayden 2) Forbes Jr, Van
3) Tilusnor, Peterson 4) Bridgewater, Javano

BCoffeyville CC7 3:21.68   2
1) Overstreet, Kylan 2) Baker, Elijah
3) Alfred, Dillon 4) Robinson, Jakai

AEvangel8 3:22.97   1
1) Ipock, Benjamin 2) Allen, Brandon
3) Vineyard, Chris 4) Wright, Devyn

AGraceland9 3:27.91
1) Robinson, Robert 2) Taylor, Brice
3) Monday, Kaeden 4) Walker, Elias

ASouthwestern (Kan.)10 3:28.07
1) Orosco, Dominique 2) Richardson, Kyle
3) Self, Marshal 4) Haskin, Dashawn

BBarton County CC11 x3:28.08
1) Peterkin, Taigon 2) Gordon, Keandro
3) Carty, Gabriel 4) Webb, Jaden

BColby CC12 x3:29.92
1) Stubbs, Redith 2) Mader, Johnathan
3) Tilusnor, Peter 4) Epp, Kane

ANelson University13 3:30.01
1) Neroes, Josh 2) Arriaga, Jadyn
3) Johnson, Jaleel 4) Todd, Dominic

ACloud County CC14 3:31.19
1) Benbrahim, Abdelaziz 2) Abdulaziz, Barafa
3) Behnke, Koy 4) Sharp, Cody

ASouthwestern15 3:31.74
1) Williams, CaLee 2) Harrington, Jared
3) Robinson, Kerry 4) Weatherly, Malachi

BOkla. Panhandle16 x3:31.86
1) White, Austin 2) Vallejo, Arturo
3) Mojica, Nevin 4) Perez, Colby

ACrowder CC17 3:33.29
1) Heins, Pierce 2) Kurgat, Festus
3) Kipyego, Kelvin 4) Bailey, Cameron

AHaskell Indian18 3:34.30
1) Pitzer, Austin 2) Fragua, Jonathan
3) Ironheart, Preston 4) Berridge, Dyami

BLangston19 x3:34.52
1) Nunn, Jadon 2) Williams, Mitchell
3) Jordan, Daylin 4) Hartford, Braylin

BEvangel20 x3:34.65
1) Flores, Isaiah 2) Montgomery, Ethan
3) Smith, Ethan 4) Baker, Braxton

ATabor21 3:37.25
1) Geyer, Brandon 2) Green, Nicholas
3) Dewerff, Darius 4) Gallagher, Taegen

BPark U.22 x3:37.89
1) Noland, Charles 2) Ford, Jabari
3) Walsh, Ian 4) Wegner, Thore

AGarden City CC23 3:41.96
1) Miller, Myron 2) Cobb, Lee
3) Schmidt, Carson 4) Hollins, Travis

AScience & Arts24 3:43.02
1) DeWall, Hunter 2) Keller, Colby
3) Johnson, Omario 4) Pennells, Quintin

BWayland Baptist25 x3:44.07
1) Heredia, Aidan 2) Robison, Ryder
3) Hernandez, David 4) Sanchez, Jace

ACowley College--- DQ
1) Gretencord, Kollin 2) Seoane Alonso, Ivan
3) Garcia-Redondo, Miguel 4) Lazabarahona, Joe

AAllen CC--- DNS
1) Muir, Everton 2) Toritsju, Ayo
3) Thompson Jr, Aaron 4) Williams, Kevar

AHighland CC--- DNS
1) Griffin, Nathaniel 2) Wallace, Antonio
3) Miller, Roy 4) Shelton, Kylan

ACoffeyville CC--- DNS
1) Wyre, Gemari 2) Zanders, Delvion
3) Thomas, Elijah (Eli) 4) Abdul-Wahid, Zion
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Finals ...   (Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals
AMissouri Baptist--- DNS

1) Dewitt, Xander 2) Sa, Lucas
3) Heras, Josiah 4) Neely, Elias

 
Men 4x800 Meter Relay
1-Turn Stagger, 2 2/3 Laps per Leg

Meet: 7:42.26 M Oklahoma City1/21/2023
F Maarouf, M Todorovic, T Smithhart, B Robeaux

Facility: 7:34.15 F South Plains CC3/5/2022
Farquaharson, Tanui, Hall, Yanouri

NAIA (A): 7:45.50
NAIA (B): 7:51.50

NJCAA: 7:54.93
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AOklahoma City1 7:42.45   10

1) Cobbs, Kanyon 2) Ramirez, Hendrick
3) Hamza, Belkhalfi 4) Robeaux, Brendan

APark U.2 7:46.50   8
1) Willmann, Ethan 2) Caines, Alexander
3) Kuehnel, Tom 4) O'Connor, Palmer

AGarden City CC3 7:52.30   6
1) Goasmat, Lucas 2) Kasigwa, Don
3) Corpus, Marc 4) Aboagye, Daniel

AWayland Baptist4 7:59.37   5
1) Gordon, Matthew 2) Sanchez, Jace
3) Pololet, Evans 4) Hernandez, David

AMissouri Baptist5 8:00.31   4
1) Shields, Alex 2) Etheridge, Brandon
3) Wible, Alvin 4) Heras, Josiah

AEvangel6 8:01.15   3
1) Montgomery, Ethan 2) Flores, Isaiah
3) Hawbaker, Nathan 4) Smith, Ethan

ACoffeyville CC7 8:21.09   2
1) Harris, Montre 2) Jernegan, Adren
3) Singoei, Sosten 4) Charles, Chancelor

AOkla. Panhandle8 8:25.20   1
1) Perez, Colby 2) Vallejo, Arturo
3) Youngblood, Trevor 4) Martinez, Alan

BPark U.9 x8:29.97
1) Reyes, Manuel 2) Vega, A.J.
3) Jones, Beck 4) Norris, William

AFriends10 8:30.68
1) Rafart, Xavi 2) Bales, Graham
3) Boldt, Dillon 4) Obando, Brandon

ACrowder CC11 8:32.77
1) Guererro, Felix 2) Fuentes, Eddy
3) McCracken, Aiden 4) Tidman, Kollin

AMid-America Christian12 8:34.20
1) Collins, Aiden 2) Gerth, Conner
3) Pebehesy, Alexander 4) Seely, Collin

ATabor13 8:48.18
1) Geyer, Brandon 2) Dewerff, Darius
3) Schmidt, Javin 4) Green, Nicholas

BCrowder CC--- DNS
1) Bardwell, Jaise 2) Conner, Kelby
3) Bailey, Cameron 4) Heins, Pierce

BMissouri Baptist--- DNS
1) Kackley, Phillip 2) Claiborne, Wyatt
3) Bliss, Ethan 4) Bland, Samuel

AOttawa--- DNS
1) Bessey, Matthias 2) Centeio, Alijah
3) Garcia, Luis 4) Moore, Brayden

 
Men High Jump
Height Progression: 1.54 - 1.59 - 1.64 - 1.69 -
1.74 - 1.79 - 1.84 - 1.89 - 1.94 - 1.99 - 2.04 - 2.09 - 2.14

Meet: 2.09m M Jacob Gillies1/25/2025
Facility: 2.22m F Cordell Tinch2/25/2023

NAIA (A): 2.06m
NAIA (B): 2.03m

NJCAA: 1.99m
Meet (Ties): 2.02m 1/20/2024 Joshua Blakley

    SchoolName Finals
Finals

EvangelGillies, Jacob1 2.09mM  10
TaborShewey, Vance2 2.04m   8
Nelson UnivePerez Major, Isaiah3 J2.04m   6
Wayland BaptStark, Houston4 1.99m   4.5
OttawaBieling, Hadyn4 1.99m   4.5
Highland CCBethea, Genesis6 J1.99m   3
Cowley ColleHanna, Ranaldo7 1.94m   0.6
Cloud CountyDiop, Mory7 1.94m   0.6
CoffeyvilleLee, Fransco7 1.94m   0.6
CoffeyvilleHills, Xavier7 1.94m   0.6
Cowley ColleMorfin, Victor7 1.94m   0.6
Nelson UniveBlacknall, Montrell12 J1.94m
OttawaBlount, Daniel13 J1.94m
Cloud CountyCollins, Trey14 1.89m
Wayland BaptMcLemore, Marcus15 J1.89m
Hutchinson CCollins, Richard16 J1.89m
EvangelBaker, Braxton17 J1.89m
CoffeyvilleSmith, Kevin18 1.84m
Oklahoma CitVandevier, Ethan19 J1.84m
Wayland BaptMennel, Logan19 J1.84m
Cowley ColleLong, Benjamin21 J1.84m
EvangelHellwig, Elijah22 J1.84m
St. Mary (KaTroth, Dawson23 1.79m
John BrownCoker, Ben23 1.79m
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Finals ...   (Men High Jump)

    SchoolName Finals
Hutchinson CSalmon, Antwan25 J1.79m
SouthwesternHoward, Lyrix26 J1.79m
Garden CityFrancis, Julian27 1.74m
Missouri BapDodd, Brandin28 J1.74m
St. Mary (KaJohnston, Justin29 1.69m
Harris-StoweFlemister, Xavier30 J1.69m
Pratt CCSkiles, Aiden31 J1.69m
Cloud CountyBehnke, Koy32 1.64m
John BrownWessels, Nash33 J1.64m
Garden CityHollins, Travis33 J1.64m
Garden CityGrant, Jaden35 1.59m
Fort Scott CCorrales, Carlos36 1.54m
Highland CCLee, Kyman--- NH

 
Men Pole Vault
Height Progression: 3.03 - 3.23 - 3.43 - 3.63 - 3.83 -
4.03 - 4.18 - 4.33 - 4.48 - 4.63

Meet: 5.15m M Mason DeRousse1/20/2024
Facility: 5.72m F Bradley Jelmert12/9/2023

NAIA (A): 4.85m
NAIA (B): 4.75m

NJCAA: 4.33m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
FriendsGiittinger, Carter1 4.33m   10
Highland CCSwitzer, Triston2 J4.33m   8
Cowley ColleDelgado del Castillo, Alex3 4.18m   5.5
Hutchinson CMartinez, Gregery3 4.18m   5.5
Nelson UniveBlacknall, Montrell5 J4.18m   4
Hutchinson CSpencer, Jayce6 J4.18m   3
FriendsCox, Darrian7 4.03m   2
Wayland BaptConstantino, Diego8 J4.03m   1
FriendsBey, Jesus9 J4.03m
Texas WesleyGarza, Aiden10 J4.03m
Okla. PanhanJolly, Aspen11 3.83m
Cowley ColleSpivey, Tyler11 3.83m
Texas WesleyWilliams, Rhett11 3.83m
EvangelSylvester, Joseph14 J3.83m
FriendsHarris, Jaden15 J3.83m
Garden CityMartinez, Joshua16 3.63m
Cowley ColleDeviney, Thomas16 3.63m
Cloud CountySettles, Jordon18 J3.63m
Texas WesleyBoydston, Hayden18 J3.63m
Garden CityRivas, Ivan20 J3.63m
Nelson UniveAtkeisson, Billy20 J3.63m
Texas WesleyFankhouser, Quentin22 J3.63m
Missouri BapWilkerson, Mathew23 3.43m
Texas WesleyMurphy, Michael24 J3.43m

McPhersonWillie, Jonathan25 3.23m
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SouthwesternHolsey, Cruz26 3.03m
Garden CityFrancis, Julian--- NH
SterlingMastin, Tod--- NH
Nelson UniveHernandez, Raul--- NH
EvangelBarousse, Luke--- DNS
John BrownLeach, Eli--- DNS

 
Men Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 7.53m M Trevon Hamer1/25/2025
Facility: 7.97m F Sedeekie Edit3/11/2016

NAIA (A): 7.25m
NAIA (B): 7.08m

NJCAA: 7.15m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Barton CountHamer, Trevon1 7.53mM  10
Colby CCHobson, Elijah2 7.20m   8
Park U.Evans, Ahmad3 7.16m   6
Cowley ColleHanna, Ranaldo4 7.09m   5
GracelandAlexander, Joseph5 7.02m   4
OttawaCampbell, Daniel6 6.91m   3
Butler CCJoyce, Clifford7 6.88m   2
CoffeyvilleJoseph, Chris8 6.87m   1
SouthwesternRobinson, Kerry9 6.73m
FriendsTarver, Mikkel10 6.70m
Texas WesleyMartin, Camden11 6.67m
CoffeyvilleBurke, Jaylon12 6.55m
GracelandWalker, Elias13 6.41m
John BrownCoker, Ben14 6.39m
SterlingDixon, Trey15 6.34m
EvangelRice, Aaron16 6.28m
Fort Scott CHenderson, Michael17 J6.28m
FriendsWillits, Payton18 6.27m
Nelson UniveBlacknall, Montrell19 6.24m
Nelson UniveClark, Brandon20 6.21m
McPhersonTornay, Nicolas21 6.13m
GracelandKennybrew, Dantre22 6.12m
Fort Scott CCorrales, Carlos23 6.08m
Cowley ColleGeier, Dagen24 6.07m
GracelandWest, Tymar25 5.91m
OttawaFranklin, Jahkoby26 5.84m
Garden CityCaccamo, Nicolo27 5.51m
EvangelLeazer, Joshua28 5.36m
FriendsScott, Damon--- DNS
McPhersonRewerts, Tyler--- DNS
Pratt CCPikes, Dillon--- DNS
Hutchinson CParkinson, Malique--- DNS

 
Men Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 15.33m M Jaylon Burke1/25/2025
Facility: 16.25m F DeVontae Steele3/10/2018

NAIA (A): 14.78m
NAIA (B): 14.39m

NJCAA: 14.44m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
CoffeyvilleBurke, Jaylon1 15.33mM  10
Texas WesleyMorris, Joshua2 14.60m   8
CoffeyvilleHills, Xavier3 14.00m   6
Highland CCLee, Kyman4 13.86m   5
CoffeyvilleWynn, Michael5 13.84m   4
Central BaptBarnes, Solomon6 13.73m   3
SterlingGray, Maurice7 13.72m   2
SouthwesternWilliams, CaLee8 13.60m   1
EvangelLeazer, Joshua9 13.54m
LangstonCaffey, Kendall10 J13.54m
Nelson UniveClark, Brandon11 13.52m
OttawaBlount, Daniel12 13.50m
St. Mary (KaShukuru, Samson13 13.46m
McPhersonBrown, Kobe14 13.30m
OttawaBieling, Hadyn15 13.16m
CoffeyvilleSmith, Kevin16 13.07m
Park U.Evans, Ahmad17 13.06m
St. Mary (KaWilson, Eddie18 J13.06m
Okla. PanhanBruington, Dillon19 13.01m
Garden CityCaccamo, Nicolo20 12.68m
OttawaMason, Tabari21 12.64m
Park U.Eytcheson, Nick--- FOUL
EvangelBrosenne, Colton--- FOUL
LangstonGreen, Garrett--- FOUL
Garden CityTubbs, Boston--- FOUL
CoffeyvilleRussell, Jayden--- FOUL
Garden CityCobb, Lee--- FOUL
John BrownOsterloh, Noah--- FOUL
Nelson UnivePerez Major, Isaiah--- FOUL
GracelandKennybrew, Dantre--- FOUL
Colby CCHobson, Elijah--- DNS
Hutchinson CParkinson, Malique--- DNS
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Men Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 17.40m M Trevor Gunzell1/21/2023
Facility: 20.22m F Rajindra Campbell1/28/2023

NAIA (A): 16.57m
NAIA (B): 15.87m

NJCAA: 15.49m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Barton CountHayles, Ricardo1 16.99m   10
CoffeyvilleDudley, La'Darion2 16.17m   8
FriendsDavis, Leshaon3 15.21m   6
FriendsWinters, Julian4 15.13m   5
Cowley ColleClevenger, Brett5 14.95m   4
McPhersonGordon, Lamar6 14.94m   3
TaborJirak, Ivan7 14.86m   2
Garden CityPunt, Rhet8 14.48m   1
Barton CountBristol, DeAndre9 13.83m
Hutchinson CHildebrand, Andrew10 13.71m
FriendsEames, Matrix11 13.56m
Nelson UniveEaloms, Ishmeal12 13.49m
Haskell IndiMason, Charles13 13.41m
SterlingRobertson, Blake14 13.26m
Hutchinson CBare, Grady15 13.25m
MidAmerica NJackson, Jayse16 13.19m
EvangelRichardson, Alex17 13.10m
SouthwesternZamanski, Zane18 13.08m
St. Mary (KaNorberto, Nolan19 13.06m
EvangelWarren, Jace20 13.05m
Colby CCProbis, Stetson21 13.03m
Wayland BaptAvalos, Edmundo22 12.81m
CoffeyvilleSessions, Jamarcus23 12.36m
CoffeyvilleCrane, Montiel24 12.35m
EvangelAnoa'i, CJ25 12.21m
Barton CountCalder, Jaylon26 12.03m
SterlingBell, Malachi27 11.77m
MidAmerica NAllen, Nick28 11.44m
Hutchinson CEngelland, Karson--- FOUL
Cowley ColleLeonard, Cooper--- FOUL
Cloud CountySmikle, Andre--- FOUL
Harris-StoweGreen, Jacobi--- DNS

 
Men Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

Meet: 18.56m M Rhet Punt1/25/2025
Facility: 23.96m F Tanner Berg1/27/2024

NAIA (A): 18.64m
NAIA (B): 17.51m

NJCAA: 15.79m
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Garden CityPunt, Rhet1 18.56mM  10
McPhersonGordon, Lamar2 16.87m   8
FriendsWinters, Julian3 16.86m   6
EvangelBraswell, Trenton4 16.67m   5
CoffeyvilleSessions, Jamarcus5 15.97m   4
MidAmerica NDawkins, Alexander6 15.83m   3
Nelson UniveEaloms, Ishmeal7 15.59m   2
EvangelRichardson, Alex8 15.54m   1
Cloud CountyShelly, Josh9 15.02m
MidAmerica NCreswell, Jacob10 14.83m
Highland CCBeebe, Chase11 J14.83m
Barton CountCalder, Jaylon12 14.75m
Cowley ColleClevenger, Brett13 14.57m
Cowley ColleHaney, Jacob14 14.53m
Cowley ColleHesseltine, Micheal15 14.49m
Cloud CountySmikle, Andre16 14.15m
MidAmerica NAllen, Nick17 14.06m
CoffeyvilleDudley, La'Darion18 13.99m
CoffeyvilleWente, Calen19 13.98m
Hutchinson CHildebrand, Andrew20 13.84m
MidAmerica NTurley, Gabe21 13.81m
Hutchinson CZehr, Taylor22 13.69m
MidAmerica NJackson, Jayse23 13.55m
Barton CountPeranovic, Boris24 13.50m
Barton CountHayles, Ricardo25 13.22m
Cloud CountyAurand, Jaren26 J13.22m
EvangelSpencer, Dakota27 13.10m
TaborGarcia, Joshua28 12.36m
St. Mary (KaHennig, Robert29 11.80m
Missouri BapHutson, Collin--- DNS
McPhersonBenson, Daniel--- DNS

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
1) Barton County CC 97
2) Cloud County CC 90.5
3) Evangel 52
4) Cowley College 40
5) Crowder CC 30
6) Park U. 29
7) Hutchinson CC 27
7) Colby CC 27
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9) Oklahoma City 26

10) Coffeyville CC 25
11) MidAmerica Nazarene 24
12) Missouri Baptist 23
13) Friends 21
14) Fort Scott CC 17
15) St. Mary (Kan.) 15
16) John Brown 14.5
17) Cottey 12
17) Texas Wesleyan 12
19) Highland CC 11.5
20) Allen CC 11
20) Ottawa 11
22) Tabor 10
23) Okla. Panhandle 8
23) Garden City CC 8
25) McPherson 7
26) Graceland 4.5
27) Southeast CC 4
28) Butler CC 2
29) Nelson University 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
1) Hutchinson CC 58.5
2) Coffeyville CC 48.2
3) Butler CC 48
4) Fort Scott CC 45
5) Barton County CC 41
6) Oklahoma City 36
7) Texas Wesleyan 32
8) Highland CC 31
9) Evangel 30

10) Wayland Baptist 29.5
11) Friends 29
12) Okla. Panhandle 25
13) Park U. 24
14) Garden City CC 22
15) Cowley College 21.7
16) Colby CC 21
17) Allen CC 19
18) Cloud County CC 16.6
19) McPherson 12
19) MidAmerica Nazarene 12
19) Nelson University 12
22) Langston 11
23) Tabor 10
24) Missouri Baptist 8
25) Ottawa 7.5
26) Graceland 4
27) Central Baptist 3
28) John Brown 2
28) Sterling 2
30) Southwestern Christian 1
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30) Crowder CC 1


